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(2) We :                                                                            (3) Technical file available from EU headquarter. 
(Fr) Nous                (Fr) Dossier technique disponible auprès du siège social 
  Bruno Blanchet CP manager 
CHICAGO PNEUMATIC Tool Co. LLC    CP Technocenter  
1800 Overview Drive  38, rue Bobby Sands - BP10273 

Rock Hill, SC 29730 - USA 44800 Saint Herblain - France  
         

 

(4) declare that the product(s):      PNEUMATIC SANDERS & POLISHERS 

 (Fr) déclarons que les produits    (Fr) Ponceuses & polisseuses pneumatiques 
 

(5)  Machine type(s) : 
(Fr) type(s) 

 
  

(6)   Origin of the product   
(Fr) Origine du produit  

Chicago Pneumatic Brand 

Taiwan CP7268, CP864 
CP870, CP7858 CP7859, CP873 

Japan CP858, CP778 
 
(6)   Origin of the product   
(Fr) Origine du produit  

RediPower Brand 

Taiwan RP9779, RP9777, RP9166  
RP3600, RP3601, RP3602, RP3603, RP3604, RP3605, RP3610, RP3611, RP3612, 
RP3613, RP3614, RP3615, RP3620, RP3621, RP3622, RP3623, RP3624, RP3625 
RP3510, RP3511, RP3512, RP3513, RP3514, RP3515 
RP9775, RP9776, RP9778, RP9779, RP9780 

 
 
  

 
 
(7) is in conformity with the requirements of the council Directives on the approximation of the laws of the 

Member States relating : 
(Fr) est (sont) en conformité avec les exigences de la Directive du conseil, concernant les législations des états membres 
relatives : 

(8) to "Machinery" 2006/42/EC (17/05/2006) 
(Fr) aux "machines"  2006/42/EC (17/05/2006) 
 

(11) applicable harmonised standard(s) :   EN ISO 11148-8:2011 
(Fr) Norme(s) harmonisée(s) applicable(s) : 

    
 

(12) NAME and POSITION of issuer :    Bruno BLANCHET 
 (Fr) NOM et FONCTION de l'émetteur :            ( General Manager)  
 
    
 
(13) Place & Date : Saint-Herblain,  29/06/2012       

(Fr) Lieu et Date       

Serial #: See on tool document 
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Schleifer, Schuurmachine, Slipmaskin, Sliper, Sliber, Skohiomakone, Lijadora, raspador, sabbiatrice, ητζκμ, bruska, csiszológéppel, šlifuotuvas, 
brusilni , Szlifierka, brúska, slīpētājs, 砂光机, ϥϴЁϸϹЄ, 샌더, サンダー, Zimpara, εКsТnăНОΝSlОПuТt, Brusilica,  ϶ϼϵpoЌϿaϼΦ. 

 

DEUTSCH (GERMAN)  (1) EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG - (2) Wir, CHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) Technische Datei beim EU   -
(4) erklären hiermit, daß das (die) Produkt(e) : -     - (5) Typ(en) : -  (6) Produktherkunft - (7) den Anforderungen der EG-Richtlinie zur 
Angleichung der Rechtsvorschriften der Mitgliedsstaaten  -  (8) für “ Maschinen ” 2006/42/EG (17/05/2006) -  (11) geltende harmonisierte 
Norme(n) -  (12) NAME und EIGENSCHAFT des Ausstellers : -  (13) Datum        -  (14) und Superior. 

NEDERLANDS (DUTCH)  (1) E.G.-VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING - (2) De firma : CHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) Technisch 
bestand verkrijgbaar - (4) verklaart hierbij dat het (de) produkt(en) : -     - (5) type : -  (6) Herkomst van het product - (7) in overeenstemming is 
(zijn) met de vereisten van de richtlijn van de Raad inzake de onderlinge aanpassing van de wetgevingen van de lidstaten betreffende :  (8) 
“ mКМСТnes” 2006/42/CEE (17/05/2006) -   (11) geldige geharmoniseerde norm(en) -  (12) NAAM en FUNCTIE van de opsteller : -  (13) Datum 
-  (14) Of hoger. 

SVENSKA (SWEDISH)  (1) EG-DEKLARATION OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE - (2) Vi CHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) Teknisk fil 
tillgänglig från - (4) Förklarar att maskinen : -     - (5) Maskintyp : -  (6) Produktens ursprung - (7) För vilken denna deklaration gäller, 
överensstämmer med kraven i Ministerradets direktiv om harmonisering av medlemsstaternas lagar rörande -  (8) "maskiner" 2006/42/EEG 
(17/05/2006) -  (11) Harmoniserade standarder som tillämpats : -  (12) Utfärdarens namn och befattning : -  (13) Datum : -  (14) Eller högre. 

NORSK (NORWEGIAN)  (1) EF ERKLÆRING OM OVERENSSTEMMELSE - (2) Vi Ets CHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) Teknisk dokument 
tilgjengelig - (4) Erklærer at produktet/produktene : -     - (5) av type : -  (6) Produktets opprinnelse - (7) er i overensstemmelse med de krav som 
finnes i Ministerrådets direktiver om tilnærming av Medlemsstatenes lover vedrørende : -  (8) "maskiner" 2006/42/EF (17/05/2006) -   (11) 
Harmoniserende standarder som er anvendt : -  (12) Utsteders navn og stilling : -  (13) Dato : -  (14) Eller høyere 

DANSK (DANISH) (1) EF OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING - (2) Vi CHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) Teknisk dokument kan fås 
på - (4) erklærer at produktet(erne) : -     - (5) type : -  (6) Produktets oprindelse   - (7) er i overensstemmelse med kravene i Rådets Direktiv 
vedr. tilnærmelse mellem medlemslandenes love for -  (8) "maskiner" 2006/42/EF (17/05/2006) -   (11) Gældende harmoniserede standarder : 
-  (12) Udsteder, navn og stilling : -  (13) Dato -  (14) Og  højere 

SUOMI (FINNISH) (1) ILMOITUS  YHDENMUKAISUUDESTA  EY - (2) Me CHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) Tekniset tiedot saa EU:n 
- (4) vakuutamme, että tuote / tuotteet : - (4) - (5) tyyppi(-pit) : -  (6) Tekniset tiedot saa EU:n - (7) on / ovat yhdenmukainen(-sia) neuvoston 
jäsenmaiden lainsäädäntöä koskevien direktiivin vaatimusten kanssa, jotka koskevat : -  (8) "koneita" 2006/42/EY (17/05/2006)-  (11) 
yhdenmukaistettu(-tut) soveltuva(t) standardi(t) : -  (12) ilmoituksen antajan NIMI ja ASEMA –  (13) Päiväys -  (14) Tai suurempi  

ESPAÑOL (SPANISH)  (1) DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CE - (2) Nosotros CHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) Archivo técnico 
disponible en  - (4) declaramos que el producto : -     - (5) tipo de máquina : -  (6) Origen del producto - (7) es conforme a los requisitos de la 
Directiva del Consejo sobre la aproximación de las leyes de los Estados Miembros con relación -  (8) a la "maquinaria" 2006/42/CE 
(17/05/2006) -   (11) normas armonizadas aplicadas : -  (12) Nombre y cargo del expedidor : -  (13) Fecha -  (14) en adelante 

PORTUGUÊS (PORTUGUESE) (1) DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE CE - (2) Nós CHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) Ficheiro técnico 
disponível na - (4) declaramos que o produto: -     - (5) tipo de máquina: -  (6) Origem do produto - (7) está em conformidade com os requisitos 
da Directiva do Conselho, referente às legislações dos Estados-membros relacionados com: -  (8) "maquinaria" 2006/42/CE (17/05/2006) -   
(11) Normas harmonizadas aplicáveis -  (12) Nome e cargo do emissor: -  (13) Data: -  (14) Ou superior 

ITALIANO (ITALIAN) (1) DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE - (2) La Società : CHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) File tecnico 
disponibile dal - (4) dichiara che il(i) prodotto(i): -     - (5) tipo: -  (6) Origine del prodotto  - (7) è (sono) in conformità con le esigenze previste 
dalla Direttiva del Consiglio, sulle legislazioni degli Stati membri relative:  -  (8) alle "macchine" 2006/42/CE (17/05/2006) -   (11) norma(e) 
armonizzat(e) applicabile(i): -  (12) NOME e FUNZIONE del dichiarante -  (13) Data -  (14) O superiore. 

ǼΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ (GREEK) (1) ǻΗΛΩ΢Η ΠΙ΢ΣΟΣΗΣΑ΢ ǼΚ – (β)ΝΗΝłńαδλłέαΝκΝCHICAGO PNEUMATIC–  (3) Σłξθδεσμ ŅΪεłζκμ ŁδαγΫŃδηκμ - 
(δ)ΝŁβζυθłδΝνπłτγνθαΝσńδΝńκ(ńα)Νπλκρσθ(-θńα)ΝκΝ–     - (ε)Νńτπκν(-πθ)ΝκΝ–  (6) ΠλκΫζłνŃβ πλκρσθńκμ   - (η)ΝłέθαδΝŃτηŅπθκ(-α)ΝπλκμΝńδμΝαπαδńάŃłδμΝ
ńβμΝ ΟŁβΰέαμΝ ńκνΝ ΢νηίκνζέκνΝ πκνΝ αŅκλΪΝ ńβθΝ πλκŃΫΰΰδŃβΝ ńπθΝ θκηκγłŃδυθΝ ńπθΝ ελαńυθΝ ηłζυθΝ ńδμΝ κξłńδεΫμΝ ηłΝ κΝ –  (θ)Ν ńαΝ ΟηηχαθήηαταΟ 
2006/42/EOK (17/05/2006) – (11)ΝłŅαληκŃńΫκ(-α)ΝłθαληκθδŃηΫθκ(-α)Νπλσńνπκ(-α)κΝ–  (1β)ΝΟΝΟΜΑΝεαδΝΑΡΜΟȍΙΟΣΗΣΑΝńκνΝŁβζκτθńκμκΝ–  (13) 
Ηηłλκηβθέα -  (14) ά Ϊθπ 

ČESKY (CZECH) (1) PROHLÁŠENÍ O SOULADU S PěEDPISY ES - (2) My, firma CHICAGO PNEUMATIC–  (3) Technický 
soubor, dostupný - (δ)Ν proСlКšuУОmО,Ν žОΝ výroЛОФΝ (výroЛФв)κΝ –     - (ε)Ν tвpΝ přъstroУОΝ (přъstroУů)κΝ –  (6) Původ výrobku   - (7) je v souladu 
s požКНКvФвΝsměrnТМΝRКНвΝEUΝoΝКproбТmКМТΝprпvКΝčlОnsФýМСΝstпtůΝEU,ΝКΝtoΝv těМСtoΝoЛlКstОМСκΝ–  (θ)Ν„pĜístroУe“ 2006/42/EC (17/05/2006) – 
(11) relevantní harmonizované normy: –  (1β)ΝJmцnoΝКΝПunФМОΝosoЛв,ΝФtОrпΝproСlпšОnъΝvвstКvТlКΝ–  (13) Datum -  (14) nebo vyššim 

MAGYAR (HUNGARIAN) (1) CE MEGFELELŐSлGI NYILATKOZAT - (2) Mi, az: CHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) A műszaki leírás az EU-s  
- (4) kijelentjük, hogy a termék(ek) : -     - (5) géptípus(ok): -  (6) A műszaki leírás az EU-s - (7) megfelel(nek) a tagországok törvényeiben 
mОРПoРКlmКгott,ΝКlпЛЛТКФЛКnΝsгОrОplőΝtКnпМsТΝIrпnвОlvОФΝФövОtОlmцnвОТnОФκΝ -  (8) "Gépek, berendezések" 2006/42/EC (17/05/2006) -   (11) 
alkalmazható harmonizált szabvány(ok): -  (12) Kibocsátó neve és adatai -  (13) Dátum: -  (14) vagy nagyobb számú szerszámok 

LIETUVIŠKAI (LITHUANIAN) (1) EB ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA - (2) Mes: CHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) Techninius duomenis galite - (4) 
pКrОТšФТКmО,ΝФКНΝРКmТnвs(-iai): -     - (ε)ΝmКšТnosΝ tТpКs(-ai): -  (6) Produkto kilmė - (7) atitinkКΝEuroposΝTКrвЛosΝτТrОФtвvųΝ rОТФКlКvТmusΝНėlΝ
vКlstвЛТųΝnКrТųΝ įstКtвmų,ΝsusТУusТųκΝ -  (8) su „mКšТnomТsΟ 2006/42/EB (17/05/2006) -   (11) taikomi harmonizuoti standartai: -  (1β)Ν IšНКvusТoΝ
КsmОnsΝpКvКrНėΝТrΝpКrОТРosΝ-  (13) Data -  (14) arba didesnis 

SLOVENŠČINA (SLOVENIAN) (1) IZJAVA ES O SKLADNOSTI - (2) Mi: CHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) Tehnična kartoteka je na voljo - (4) 
izjavljamo, da je izdelek (oziroma izdelki): -     - (5) vrsta stroja (oziroma vrste): -  (6) Izvor izdelka - (7) v skladu z zahtevami direktiv Sveta 
EvropОΝoΝprТЛlТžОvКnУuΝгКФonoНКУОΝНržКvΝčlКnТМΝРlОНОκΝ-  (8) "strojev" 2006/42/ES (17/05/2006) -   (11) veljavnih harmoniziranih standardov: -  
(12) Ime in funkcija izdajatelja -  (13) Datum -  (14) ali višУo 
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POLSKI (POLISH) (1) UE –DEKLARACJA ZGODNOĝCI - (2) My, firma CHICAGO PNEUMATIC -  (3) Plik techniczny jest 
dostępny w - (δ)ΝośаТКНМгКmв,ΝгОΝproНuФtΝ(proНuФtв)κΝ-     - (ε)ΝurгąНгОnТОΝtвpuΝ(tвpяа) : -  (6) Pochodzenie produktu - (η)ΝУОstΝ(są)ΝгРoНnОΝгΝ
wymogami Dyrektywy Rady, odpowiadajacej ustКаoНКаstаuΝ ФrКУяаΝ МгłonФoаsФТМСΝ ТΝ НotвМгąМОУκΝ -  (8) ΟmКsгвn Т urгądгeńΟ 2006/42/UE 
(17/05/2006) -  (11) stosowanych norm, wzajemnie zgodnych : -  (1β)ΝζКгаТsФoΝ ТΝ stКnoаТsФoΝавНКУКМОРoΝНОФlКrКМУęΝ κΝ -  (13) Data -  (14) i 
wyższymi 

SLOVENSKY (SLOVAK) (1) DEKLARÁCIA ER O SÚHLASE - (2) My: CHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) Technický súbor k dispozícii z - (4) 
prОСlКsuУОmО,Ν žОΝ výroЛoФΝ (в)κΝ -     - (5) strojový typ(y): -  (6) Pôvod produktu alebo výrobku. - (η)Ν гoНpovОНпΝ požТКНКvФomΝ SmОrnъМΝ rКНв,Ν
týkajcich sa aproximácie гпФonovΝ člОnsФýМСΝ štпtov,Ν prОκΝ -  (8)  "strojné zariadenia" 2006/42/EC (17/05/2006) -   (11) zodpovedajúce 
harmoniгačné normв: -  (1β)ΝεОnoΝКΝПunФМТКΝvвstКvovКtОľКΝНoФlКНuΝ-  (13) Dátum -  (14) alebo vyššie 

 

LATVISKI (LATVIAN) (1) EK ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARƖCIJA - (β)Νεēs,ΝCHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) Tehniskais fails pieejams ES - 
(4) НОФlКrēУКm,ΝФКΝšТsΝ(-ТО)ΝТгstrāНāУumsΝ(-i): -     - (5) ТОrīМОsΝtТpsΝ(-i): -  (6) Izstrādājuma izcelsme - (η)ΝКtЛТlstΝθКНomОsΝτТrОФtīvuΝprКsīЛāmΝpКrΝ
НКlīЛvКlstuΝlТФumuΝpТОmērošКnu,ΝФКs attiecas uz: -  (8) ΟmeСƗnТsmТemΟ 2006/42/EK (17/05/2006) -   (11) spēkā esošajam (-iem) saskaņotajam 
(-iem) standartam (-iem): -  (1β)ΝθТОtОТМēУКΝvārНsΝunΝКmКtsΝ-  (13) Datums -  (14) vai augstãk 

中文 (CHINESE) (1) EC 一致性声明 - (2) 我们： CHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) 技术参数资料可以从EU总部获得。- (4) 
声明其产品：-     - (5) 机器类型：-  (6) 产品原产地  - (7) 符合会员国立法会议Ā决定ā的相关要求：-  (8) Ā机械ā2006/42/EC (17/05/2006) -  

(11)适用协调标准：-  (12)发行者名称和地点 -  (13) 日期 -  (14) 和卓越 

 ϤϧϥϥϞϜϝ (RUSSIAN) (1) ϘϙϞϟАϤАЦϜϳ ϥООϦВϙϦϥϦВϜϳ - (2) ϠЏ: Ets CHICAGO PNEUMATIC-  (3) ϦϹЉЁϼЋϹЅϾϼϽ ЈϴϽϿ ЀЂϺЁЂ - 
(4) ϻГ϶ϿГϹЀ, ЋІЂ ЃЄЂϸЇϾЊϼГ: -     - (5) ІϼЃ ЂϵЂЄЇϸЂ϶ϴЁϼГ: -  (6) ϣЄЂϼЅЉЂϺϸϹЁϼϹ ЃЄЂϸЇϾІϴ - (7) ЅЂЂІ϶ϹІЅІ϶ЇϹІ ІЄϹϵЂ϶ϴЁϼГЀ ϸϼЄϹϾІϼ϶Џ 
Ϲ϶ЄЂЃϹϽЅϾЂϷЂΝЅЂ϶ϹІϴ ЂІЁЂЅϼІϹϿАЁЂ ϻϴϾЂЁЂϸϴІϹϿАЅІ϶ ЅІЄϴЁ-ЇЋϴЅІЁϼЊ ЃЂ: -  (8) "ϠϴшиЁЁЂЀу ЂϵЂЄуϸЂ϶ϴЁию" 2006/42/EC (17/05/2006) -   
(11) ɩɪиɦеɧяеɦые ɫɨɝɥаɫɨɜаɧɧые ɧɨɪɦы: -  (12) ϨϴЀϼϿϼГ ϼ ϸЂϿϺЁЂЅІА ЅЂЅІϴ϶ϼІϹϿГ -  (13) ϘϴІϴ -  (14) ϜϟϜ ВА׀ЌϹ 

 

한霢어 (KOREAN)  (1) *㩗䞿성 선언 -* (2) 㩖희: *CHICAGO PNEUMATIC -*  (3) EU 본사에서 기술 자료를 霡할 수 있습니다.  

- (4) 다음 제품(들)이: -     - (5) 기계 유형(들): -  (6) 원산지   - (7) 다음과 관련된 회원 霢가들의 법령의 일치에 관한 위원회 명령들의 

요霡조건에 㩗䞿䞾을 선언䞿니다: -  (8) to *"Machinery" 2006/42/EC* (17/05/2006) -  (11) 해당 조䢪된 표준(들): -  (12) 발급자의 명칭 

및 위치: -  (13) 날짜: - (14) 우수한 

  

日本語 (JAPANESE)         (1) *適合宣言書 -* (2) 当社: *CHICAGO PNEUMATIC -*  (3) 技術ファイルは EU - (4)䬾䫺 本製品: -     - (5) 
機種: -  (6) 技術ファイルは EU - (7)䬽法律䬽近似化䬺つい䬵䬽理事会指令䬽要件䬺準拠し䬵い䭚こ䬷を宣言します䫻該当す䭚欧州統一規格:  (8) 䬛䫺 
*"機械"指令 2006/42/EC* (17/05/2006) -  (11) 䬺関す䭚加盟国：-  (12) 発行人䬽氏名䬷役職: -  (13) 日付: -  (14) 優れߚ 
 

Türkçe (TURKISH) (1) *UYGUNLUK BEYANI -* (2) Biz: *CHICAGO PNEUMATIC -*  (3) Teknik dosya AT genel - (δ)ΝКşКğıНКΝ
belirtilen ürünün (ürünlerin): -     - (5) Makina türü (türleri): -  (6) Ürünün kökeni   - (η)ΝКşКğıНКФТlОrΝТlОΝТlРТlТΝовОΝоlФОlОrТnΝФКnunΝЛОnгОrlТФlОrТnНОΝΝ
ilgili konsОвΝвönОtmОlТФlОrТΝРОrОФsТnТmlОrТΝТlОΝuвРunluğunuΝЛОвКnΝОНОrТгκ -  (8)  *ΟMКkТnК AksКmıΟ 2006/42/EC* (17/05/2006) -  (11) uygulanabilir 

uвumlКştırılmışΝstКnНКrt(lКr)κ -  (1β)ΝςОвКnΝОНОnΝФТşТnТnΝρτIΝvОΝUζVρζIκ -  (13) Tarih: -  (14) ya da üzeri aletler. 

LIMBA (ROMANIAN) (1) *DECLŢRŢĤ IE DE CONFORMITŢTE -* (2) Noi: *CHICAGO PNEUMATIC -*  (3) Fişierul tehnic disponibil 

de la - (4) declară m că  produsele: -     - (5) Maş ini de Tip: -  (6) Originea produsului - (7) sunt în conformitate cu cerinĥ ele Directivelor 
consiliului în ce priveş te aproximarea legislaĥ iei din Statele Membre relativ la: -  (8) *"Maş ini Industriale" 2006/42/EC* (17/05/2006) -  (11) 

standardele armonizate aplicabile: -  (12) NUMELE ş i FUNCĤ IŢ emitentului: -  (13) Data: -  (14) si superior 

HRVATSKI (CROATIAN) (1) *IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI -* (2) Mi: *CHICAGO PNEUMATIC -*  (3) Tehnička arhiva dostupna je u - (4) 
izjavljujemo da je(su) proizvod(i): -     - (5) Tip(ovi) stroja: -  (6) Podrijetlo proizvoda - (η)Ν suФlКНКn(nТ)Ν гКСtУОvТmКΝ τТrОФtТvКΝ VТУОΕКΝ EU za 
usФlКđОnУОΝ гКФonКΝ гОmКlУКΝ člКnТМКΝ ФoУТΝ sОΝ oНnosОΝ nКκΝ -  (8) to *"Direktivu o strojevima" 2006/42/EC* (17/05/2006) -  (11) primjenjive 
harmonizirane standarde: -  (1β)ΝζρZIVΝТΝSJEτIŠTEΝТгНКvКčКκΝ-  (13) Datum:      -  (14) ili višim 

 

ϵъϿϷϴЄЅϾи (BULGARIAN) (1) *ϘϙϞϟАϤАЦϜϳ ϛА ϥЪОϦВϙϦϥϦВϜϙ -* (β)ΝϡϼϹκΝ*CHICAGO PNEUMATIC -*  (γ)ΝϦϹЉЁϼЋϹЅϾϴІϴΝ
ϸЂϾЇЀϹЁІϴЊϼГΝ- (δ)ΝϻϴГ϶Г϶ϴЀϹ,ΝЋϹΝЃЄЂϸЇϾІЎІ(ϼІϹ)κΝ-     - (ε)ΝϦϼЃ(Ђ϶Ϲ)ΝЀϴЌϼЁϼκΝ-  (ζ)ΝϣЄЂϼϻЉЂϸΝЁϴΝЃЄЂϸЇϾІϴ   - (η)ΝϹΝ϶ΝЅЎЂІ϶ϹІЅІ϶ϼϹΝЅΝ
ϼϻϼЅϾ϶ϴЁϼГІϴΝЁϴΝϘϼЄϹϾІϼ϶ϼІϹΝЁϴΝϥЎ϶ϹІϴΝ϶Ў϶Ν϶ЄЎϻϾϴΝЅΝЃЄϼϵϿϼϺϴ϶ϴЁϹΝЁϴΝϻϴϾЂЁϼІϹΝЁϴΝЅІЄϴЁϼІϹ-ЋϿϹЁϾϼΝЂІЁЂЅЁЂκΝ-  (8) *ΟϠϴшиЁиΟ 
2006/42/EC* (17/05/2006) -  (11)ΝЃЄϼϿЂϺϼЀΝЉϴЄЀЂЁϼϻϼЄϴЁΝЅІϴЁϸϴЄІ(ϼ)κΝ-  (1β)ΝϜϠϙΝϼΝϘϟЪϚϡϢϥϦΝЁϴΝϼϻϸϴ϶ϴЍϼГκΝ-  (1γ)ΝϘϴІϴκ -  (1δ)ΝΝϜϟϜΝ
ЃЂ϶ϼЅЂε 
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Vibration levels 
Niveaux de 
vibration 
Niveles de 
vibraciones 
Vibrationspegel 
Livelli di 
vibrazione 

Níveis de vibração 
Värähtelytaso 
Vibrationsnivåer 
Vibrasjonsnivå 
Vibrationsniveau 
Vibratieniveaus 
ΜΫΰłγκμΝ
ελαŁαŃηυθ 

震动级 
Vibrációs szint 
VТЛrсМТУuΝlьmОňТ 
Poziomy wibracji 
Hladiny vibrací 
Hladiny vibrácií 
Raven tresljajev 
Vibracijos lygiai 

ϞЂϿϹϵϴІϹϿАЁЏϹΝ
ЇЄЂ϶Ёϼ 
 
Sound levels 
Niveaux sonores 
Niveles sonoros 
Geräuschpegel 
Livelli sonori 

Níveis sonoros 
Melutaso 
Ljudnivåer 
Lydnivå 
Støjniveau 
Geluidsniveaus 
΢ńΪγηβΝγκλτίκν 
噪声级 

Hangszint 
SФКņКsΝlīmОņТ 
θoгТomвΝСКłКsu 
Hladiny zvuku 
Raven hrupa 
Garso lygiai 
ϧЄЂ϶ЁϼΝЌЇЀϴ 

 

ahd, ah : Vibration levels, Niveaux de vibration, Niveles de vibraciones, Vibrationspegel, Livelli di vibrazione, Níveis de vibração, Värähtelytaso, Vibra 
tТonsnТvфОr,ΝVТЛrКsУonsnТvф,ΝVТЛrКtТonsnТvОКu,ΝVТЛrКtТОnТvОКus,ΝΜΫΰłγκμΝελαŁαŃηυθ,Ν震动级, VТЛrпМТяsΝsгТnt,ΝVТЛrсМТУuΝlьmОňТ,ΝθoгТomвΝаТЛrКМУ,Ν
iHladiny vibrací,  Hladiny vibrácií, RКvОnΝtrОslУКУОv,ΝVТЛrКМТУosΝlвРТКТ,ΝϞЂϿϹϵϴІϹϿАЁЏϹΝЇЄЂ϶Ёϼ,Ν震动级, 振動ヤベャ, 소음 수준, ϡϼ϶ϴΝЁϴΝ϶ϼϵЄϴЊϼϼІϹ,  
Razine vibracija, ζТvОlurТΝНОΝvТЛrКţТО, TТtrОşТmΝsОvТвОlОrТ 
LpA Sound pressure level, Niveau de pression acoustique, Nivel de presión sonora, Schalldruckpegel, Livello di pressione acustica, Nível de 
prОssуoΝКМústТМК,ΝитnОnpКТnОtКso,ΝδУuНtrвМФsnТvф,ΝδвНtrвФФsnТvф,ΝδвНtrвФsnТvОКu,ύОluТНsНruФnТvОКu,ΝȎπέπłŁκΝαεκνŃńδεάμΝπέłŃβμΝdB(A) ,  
声压等级, 音圧ヤベャ, 음향 압력 수준, ϡϼ϶ЂΝЁϴΝϻ϶ЇϾЂ϶ЂІЂΝЁϴϿГϷϴЁϹ,  RКгТnКΝгvučnoРΝtlКФК,  NivОlΝНОΝprОsТunОΝКМustТМă,  SОsΝЛКsınМıΝsОvТвОsТ 
LWA Sound power level, Niveau de puissance acoustique, Nivel de presión sonora, Schalleistungspegel, Livello di potenza acustica, Nível de 
potência acústica, Äänen tehotaso, Ljudeffektnivå, Lydtrykknivå, Lydeffekt,Geluidsvermogenniveau, ȎπέπłŁκ αεκνŃńδεάμ δŃξτκμ dB(A) , 
声功率位准,  音響出力ヤベャ, 음향 출력 수준, ϡϼ϶ЂΝЁϴΝϻ϶ЇϾЂ϶ϴІϴΝЀЂЍЁЂЅІ, RКгТnКΝгvučnОΝsnКРО, ζТvОlΝНОΝputОrОΝКМustТМă,  Ses gücü seviyesi 
KpA =  KWA = 3dB Uncertainty, Incertitude, incertidumbre, Unsicherheit, incertezza, incerteza, epävarmuus, osäkerhet, usikkerhet,usikkerhed, 
onzekerheid, Αίłίαδσńβńα, ਇ确定因素, ਇ確実性, 불䢫실성, ϡϹЇЅІϴЁЂ϶ϹЁЂЅІ,  Nesigurnost,  Incertitudine,  Belirsizlik 

 

EN : Declaration of noise and vibration emission All values are current as of the date of this publication. For the latest 
information please visit www.cp.com. 

 
SANDER / POLISHER 

 ISO 28927-3 
(3 axis) 

ISO 8662-8 
(1 axis) 

 ISO 15744 

Models Part # ahd m/s2 K m/s2 ah m/s2  LpA dB(A) LWAdB(A) 
CP7201  
RP9777 

8941072014 
6151939777 

<2,5  <2,5 
 

88 99 

CP7268  8941072680 22,0 13,5 19  93 104 
CP864 8941008641 4,0 3,6 <2,5  86 97 

RP9779 6151939779 <2,5  <2,5  90,5 101,5 
RP9534 6151939534 2,6 1,1 <2,5  83 94 
RP9674 6151939674 2,5 1,2 <2,5  83 94 
RP9166 6151939166 <2,5  <2,5  80 91 
CP858 T025179 <2,5  <2,5  93 104 

RP9779 
CP7858 

6151939779 
8941078580 

<2,5  <2,5 
 

90,5 101,5 

RP9780 
CP7859 

6151939780 
8941078590 

<2,5  <2,5 
 

90,5 101,5 

RP9778 6151939778 <2,5  <2,5  90 101 

CP778 T023048 <2,5  <2,5  99,5 110,5 

CP7202 
RP9776 

8941072021 
6151939776 

<2,5  <2,5 
 

85 96 

CP7200 
RP9775 

8941072001 
6151939775 

     5,9 2 7,1  86 97 

CP870 T023990 13,6 4,3 6,2  85 96 
CP7225, CP7225SV, CP7225CV  <2,5  <2,5  81 92 

CP7225E,  CP7225SVE, 
CP7225CVE 

 <2,5  <2,5  81 92 

CP7255, CP7255SV, CP7255CV   4,1 2,4 <2,5  81 92 
CP7255E, CP7255SVE, 

CP7255CVE 
 3,3 1,6 <2,5  81 92 

CP7215, CP7215SV, CP7215CV   4,9 3,4 <2,5  81 92 
CP7215E, CP7215SVE, 

CP7215CVE 
 4,9 3,4 <2,5  81 92 

RP3600, RP3601, RP3602, 
RP3603, RP3604, RP3605 

 2,7 1,3 <2,5  81 92 

RP3610, RP3611, RP3612, 
RP3613, RP3614, RP3615 

 2,4 1,1 <2,5  81 92 

RP3620, RP3621, RP3622, 
RP3623, RP3624, RP3625 

 4,1 1,4 <2,5  81 92 

RP3510, RP3511, RP3512, 
RP3513, RP3514, RP3515 

 3 1,3 <2,5  81 92 

CP7225-3, CP7225E-3, 
CP7225CVE-3 

 2,5 1,3 <2,5  76 87 

CP7255-3, CP7255E-3, 
CP7255CVE-3 

 4,4 1,5 <2,5  76 87 

CP7255H  5,4 2,4 <2,5  81 92 
CP7255HE, CP7255HCVE  3,1 5,2 <2,5  81 92 

CP7215H, CP7215HE, 
CP7215HCVE 

 4,4 2,8 <2,5  81 92 

CP873  4,9 3,8 <2,5  98 109 

http://www.cp.com/
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These declared values were obtained by laboratory type testing in accordance 
with the stated standards and are suitable for comparison with the declared 
values of other tools tested in accordance with the same standards. These 
declared values are not adequate for use in risk assessments and values 
measured in individual work places may be higher. The actual exposure values 
and risk of harm experienced by an individual user are unique and depend 
upon the way the user works, the workpiece and the workstation design, as 
well upon the exposure time and the physical condition of the user. 
We, Chicago Pneumatic, cannot be held liable for the consequences of using 
the declared values, instead of values reflecting the actual exposure, in an 
individual risk assessment in a work place situation over which we have no 
control.  
This tool may cause hand-arm vibration syndrome if its use is not adequately 
managed. An EU guide to managing hand-arm vibration can be found at 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf  
We recommend a programme of health surveillance to detect early symptoms 
which may relate to noise or vibration exposure, so that management 
procedures can be modified to help prevent future impairment.  
 
French FR : Niveau de bruit et émission de vibration déclarés 
Toutes les valeurs sont celles connues à la date de 
publication du présent document. Pour obtenir les 
renseignements les plus récents, visiter le www.cp.com  
Ces valeurs ont été obtenues par des essais en laboratoire conformément aux 
normОsΝТnНТquцОsλΝОllОsΝnОΝpОuvОntΝpКsΝшtrОΝutТlТsцОsΝpourΝl’цvКluКtТonΝНОsΝ
risques. Les valeurs mesurées sur les lieux de travail individuels peuvent être 
supцrТОurОsΝКuбΝvКlОursΝТnНТquцОsέΝδОsΝvКlОursΝН’ОбposТtТonΝОtΝlОΝrТsquОΝНОΝ
préjudice réels НцpОnНОntΝНОΝl’utТlТsКtОurΝОtΝНОΝsКΝМonНТtТonΝpСвsТquО,ΝНОΝlКΝ
méthode de travail utilisée, de la pièce de travail, de la conception de la station 
НОΝtrКvКТlΝОtΝНuΝtОmpsΝН’ОбposТtТonέΝσСТМКРoΝθnОumКtТМΝnОΝsКurКТtΝшtrОΝtОnuОΝ
responsable des conséquences de l’utТlТsКtТonΝНОsΝvКlОursΝМТ-dessus au lieu 
НОsΝvКlОursΝrОprцsОntКtТvОsΝНОΝl’ОбposТtТonΝrцОllО,ΝНКnsΝlОsΝцtuНОsΝНОΝrТsquОsΝ
individuelles sur les lieux de travail qui échappent à notre contrôle. Cet outil 
peut provoquer des Troubles Musculo-Squelettiques, si son utilisation n'est 
pas correcte. Un guide communautaire de la prévention des TMS peut être 
trouvé sur le site : 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf  
 Nous recommandons un programme de surveillance de la santé pour détecter 
les premiers symptômes se rapportant au bruit ou à l'exposition aux vibrations, 
et  de  modifier les conditions travail pour aider à prévenir les troubles à venir. 
 
Spanish  ES: Declaración de valores de ruido y vibración 
Todos los valores son correctos en el momento de 
la publicación. Para conocer la última informacion, 
visite  www.cp.com. 
Estos valores declarados se obtuvieron en pruebas de laboratorio en 
cumplimiento con las normas establecidas y no son adecuados para utilizarse 
en evaluaciones de riesgos. Los valores medidos en lugares de trabajo 
individuales podrían ser más altos que los valores declarados. Los valores de 
exposición reales y el riesgo de peligro experimentado por un usuario 
individual son únicos y dependen del hábito de trabajo del usuario, la pieza en 
la que se está trabajando y el diseño de la estación de trabajo, además del 
tiempo de exposición y las condiciones físicas del usuario. Nosotros, Chicago 
Pneumatic, no podemos aceptar responsabilidad por las consecuencias de 
utilizar los valores declarados en lugar de los valores que reflejan la 
exposición real en una evaluación de riesgo individual y en una situación de 
lugar de trabajo sobre los que no tenemos ningún control. Esta herramienta 
puede provocar síndrome de vibración. Si no se gestiona adecuadamente su 
utilización. 
Encontrará una guía de la UE respecto a lagestión de vibraciones transmitidas 
al sistema manobrazo en la página 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf Se recomienda mantener un programa 
de control sanitario de detección precoz de los síntomas relacionados con la 
exposición a vibraciones, con objeto de modificar los procedimientos de 
gestión y así evitar posibles discapacidades 
 
Italian IT : Dichiarazione relativa al rumore e alle vibrazioni 
Tutti i valori sono vigenti alla data della presente 
pubblicazione. Per informazioni più recenti, visitare 
www.cp.com .I valori dichiarati sono stati ottenuti da test eseguiti in laboratorio 
in conformità con le normОΝstКЛТlТtОΝОΝnonΝsonoΝКНОРuКtТΝpОrΝl’usoΝnОllКΝ
valutazione dei rischi. I valori rilevati in determinati luoghi lavorativi possono 
essere superiori ai valori dichiarati. I valori di esposizione reali e il rischio di 
pericolo a cui il singolo utente è soggetto sono esclusivi e dipendono dal modo 
ТnΝМuТΝlКΝpОrsonКΝlКvorК,ΝНКlΝpОггoΝТnΝlКvorКгТonОΝОΝНКllКΝstrutturКΝНОll’КrОКΝНТΝ
lКvoro,ΝnonМСцΝНКТΝtОmpТΝНТΝОsposТгТonОΝОΝНКllОΝМonНТгТonТΝПТsТМСОΝНОll’utОntОέΝ
Noi, Chicago Pneumatic, non possiamo essere ritenuti responsabili per le 
МonsОРuОnгОΝНОrТvКntТΝНКll’usoΝНОТΝvКlorТΝНТМСТКrКtТ,ΝКnгТМСцΝНТΝvКlorТΝМСОΝ
rТПlОttonoΝl’ОsposТгТonОΝОППОttТvК,ΝnОllКΝspОМТПТМКΝvКlutКгТonОΝНТΝОvОntuКlТΝrТsМСТΝТnΝ
un luogo lavorativo su cui non abbiamo alcun controllo. Se non utilizzato in 
modo idoneo, questo utensile può provocare la sindrome da vibrazioni 
manobraccio. Per una guida UE sulla gestione delle vibrazioni mano-braccio, 

consultare l'indirizzo internet www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-
02-NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf    
SТΝrКММomКnНКΝl’КНoгТonОΝНТΝunΝproРrКmmКΝНТΝМontrolloΝsКnТtКrТoΝПТnКlТггКtoΝКΝ
ТnНТvТНuКrОΝТΝprТmТΝsТntomТΝНТΝun’ОvОntuКlОΝОsposТгТonОΝКllОΝvТЛrКгТonТ,ΝКППТnМСцΝ
sia possibile modificare le procedure di gestione e aiutare a prevenire disabilità 
significative. 
 
Swedish SV : Buller- och vibrationsdeklaration 
Alla värden gäller vid publikationsdatum för detta 
dokument. För senaste information, besök www.cp.com. 
De här fastställda värdena erhölls genom laboratorieprover i 
överensstämmelse med uppgivna standarder och är ej lämpliga för 
riskutvärderingar. Värden som uppmätts på individuella arbetsplatser kan vara 
högre än de fastställda värdena. De faktiska exponeringsvärdena och risken 
för skada för en individuell användare är unik och beror på det sätt som 
användaren arbetar, arbetsstycket och arbetsplatsens konstruktion, såväl som 
på exponeringstiden och användarens fysiska tillstånd. Vi, Chicago Pneumatic, 
kan ej hållas ansvariga för följder vid användning av fastställda värden istället 
för värden som återkastar den faktiska exponeringen för en individuell 
riskutvärdering i en situation på en arbetsplats, över vilken vi ej har någon 
kontroll. 
Detta verktyg kan orsaka vibrationssyndrom på 
handen-armen om verktyget inte hanteras på rätt sätt. 
Det finns EU-guide angående hantering av hand-arm vibrationer på 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf    
För att förebygga eventuella framtida åkommor 
rekommenderar vi att hälsokontroller genomförs för 
att upptäcka tidiga symptom som kan bero på 
vibrationsrelaterade arbetsuppgifter. 
 
German DE : Erklärung zu Geräuschemission und Vibration 
Alle Werte sind zum Zeitpunkt dieser Veröffentlichung 
auf dem aktuellen Stand. Neueste Informationen 
finden Sie unter 
Die genannten Werte wurden durch Tests gemäßt den angegebenen Normen 
unter Laborbedingungen ermittelt und sind nicht ausreichend für 
Risikoanalysen. Die tatsächlichen Meßwerte am Einsatzort können je nach 
Umgebung auch höher ausfallen. Die konkrete Belastung und das 
Gesundheitsrisiko des Benutzers sind von Person zu Person verschieden und 
hängen von den Arbeitsgewohnheiten, dem Werkstück und der Gestaltung des 
Arbeitsplatzes sowie von der Belastungsdauer und dem Gesundheitszustand 
des Benutzers ab. Wir, die Chicago Pneumatic, haften nicht für die Folgen 
einer Anwendung der genannten Werte anstelle von Meßwerten der 
tatsächlichen Belastungswerte in einer Risikoanalyse für einen konkreten 
Arbeitsplatz, der sich unserer Einflußnahme entzieht. 
Dieses Werkzeug kann das Hand-Arm-Vibrations-Syndrom auslösen, sofern 
sein Gebrauch nicht in ausreichendem Maße geregelt wird. Ein EU-Leitfaden 
zur Regelung von Hand-Arm Vibrationen steht im Internet zur Verfügung: 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf 
Wir empfehlen ein Programm zur Gesundheitsüberwachung, 
durch welches frühe Symptome erkannt werden können, welche auf die 
Vibrationsexposition  zurückgeführt werden könnten, so dass die 
Abläufe der Maßnahmen daraufhin so geändert werden können, dass 
zukünftige Beeinträchtigungen vermieden werden. 
 
Portuguese PT : Declaração de Ruído e Vibração 
Todos os valores são atuais conforme data desta publicação. Para as 
informações mais recentes favor consultar www.cp.com . Estes valores 
declarados foram obtidos por teste feito em laboratório de acordo com os 
padrões estipulados e não se destinam para utilização em avaliações de risco. 
Os valores medidos nos locais individuais de trabalho podem ser maiores que 
os valores declarados. Os valores reais de exposição e o risco de ferimento 
sentidos por um usuário são específicos e dependem da maneira em que o 
usuário trabalha, da peça e do design da estação de trabalho, bem como do 
tempo de exposição e da condição física do usuário. Nós da Chicago 
Pneumatic, não podemos nos responsabilizar pelas conseqüências causadas 
pelos valores declarados, ao invés dos valores que refletem a exposição real, 
e pelaavaliação de risco individual em um ambiente de trabalho sobre o qual 
não temos controle. 
Esta ferramenta pode provocar o síndrome de vibração das mãos e braços, 
caso não seja manuseada de forma adequada. Pode encontrar um guia da UE 
sobre a vibração das mãos e braços em 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf    
Recomendamos um programa de vigilância médica para detectar 
atempadamente sintomas, que possam estar relacionados com a exposição à 
vibração, para que os procedimentos de manuseamento possam ser 
modificados, por forma a ajudar a evitar prejuízos futuros. 
 
Norvegian NN : Opplysninger om støy og vibrasjon 
Alle verdier er aktuelle ved dato for denne utgivelsen. For siste informasjon 
vennligst besøk www.cp.com . 
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Opplyste verdier ble oppnådd ved tester som brukes i laboratorier i 
overensstemmelse med uttalte standarder og er ikke tilstrekkelige til bruk ved 
risikovurdering. Verdier målt på enkeltarbeidsplasser kan være høyere enn 
opplyste verdier. Faktiske eksponeringsverdier og risiko for skade som erfares 
av en enkelt bruker er unike og er avhengig av måten brukeren arbeider på, 
arbeidsstykket og arbeidsstasjonens utforming, så vel som eksponeringstid og 
brukerens fysiske tilstand. Vi, Chicago Pneumatic, kan ikke holdes ansvarlige 
for konsekvenser ved bruk av opplyste verdier isteden for verdier som 
reflekterer faktisk eksponering, og den enkeltes risikovurdering i en situasjon 
på arbeidsplassen som vi ikke har kontroll over. 
Verktøyet kan forårsake hånd/armvibrasjonssyndrom hvis bruken ikke 
håndteres på riktig måte. En EU-veiledning om styring av hånd-armvibrasjon 
er å finne på www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf    
Vi anbefaler at bedriftshelsetjenesten gjennomfører et program for å avdekke 
tidlige tegn på vibrasjonseksponering, slik at prosedyrene kan endres for å 
bidra til å unngå fremtidig svekkelse. 
 
Dutch NL:Verklaring m.b.t. geluid en trillingen 
Alle waarden zijn geldig vanaf de datum van deze 
publicatie. Bezoek voor de meest recente informatie www.cp.com 
Deze opgegeven waarden zijn verkregen uit laboratoriumtests overeenkomstig 
de opgegeven normen en zijn niet voldoende voor gebruik in risicobeoordeling. 
Op individuele werkplekken gemeten waarden kunnen hoger zijn dan de 
opgegeven waarden. De feitelijke blootstellingswaarden en het door een 
individuele gebruiker ervaren risico van letsel zijn uniek en hangen af van de 
manier waarop de gebruiker werkt, het ontwerp van het werkstuk en het 
werkstation alsook van de blootstellingstijd en de fysieke conditie van de 
gebruiker. Wij, Chicago Pneumatic, kunnen niet aansprakelijk worden gesteld 
voor de gevolgen van het gebruik van de opgegeven waarden, in plaats van 
waarden die de feitelijke blootstelling weergeven, bij een individuele 
risicobeoordeling op een werkpleksituatie waarover wij geen controle hebben. 
Dit gereedschap kan het hand-armtrillingssyndroom 
veroorzaken als het niet correct 
wordt gebruikt. Een EU-richtlijn voor het beheren van hand-arm-trillingen treft u 
aan op de website 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf    
Wij adviseren een gezondheidscontrole op te zetten om al in een 
vroegstadium symptomen te kunnen waarnemen die gerelateerd zouden 
kunnen zijn aan blootstellingen aan trillingen, zodat 
managementprocedures aangepast kunnen worden om toekomstig letsel te 
voorkomen. 
 
 
 
Danish DA: Støj- og vibrationsdeklaration 
Alle værdier er aktuelle på datoen for denne publikation. Se www.cp.comfor at 
få de seneste oplysninger  

De ovenstående værdier blev opnået under laboratorieforsøg i 
overensstemmelse med de ovenstående standarder og er ikke tilstrækkeligt 
grundlag til vurdering af risiko forbundet med brug af udstyret. Værdier målt på 
det individuelle arbejdsområde kan være højere end de ovennævnte værdier. 
Den faktiske udsættelse for skadelig støj eller vibration og den risiko, der 
opleves af brugeren, er enestående afhængige af den måde, individet arbejder 
på, og hvordan arbejdsområdet er anlagt, såvel som udsættelsens varighed og 
brugerens fysiske kondition. Vi, Chicago Pneumatic, kan ikke påtage os noget 
ansvar for anvendelse af de ovenstående v rdier i stedet for anvendelse af 
værdier, der er opnået i den faktiske arbejdssituation, som grundlag for 
vurdering af risiko forbundet med brug i en arbejdssituation, vi ikke har nogen 
kontrol over. 
Dette værktøj kan fremkalde hånd-armvibrationssyndrom, 
hvis brugen af det ikke styres på hensigtsmæssig vis.En EU-vejledning i 
styring af hånd-arm-vibration kan findes på 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf    
Vi anbefaler et helbredsovervågningsprogram, så tidlige symptomer på 
vibrationseksponering kan blive opdaget, og delsesprocedurerne kan ændres 
mhp. at forebygge fremtidige skader. 
 
Finnish FI : Melu ja tärinäseloste 
Kaikki arvot ovat ajankohtaisia tämän julkaisun 
päivämääränä. Katso uusimmat tiedot osoitteesta cp.com. 
Tässä ilmoitetut arvot on saatu mainittujen normien mukaisissa 
laboratoriotesteissä. Ne eivät riitä riskien määrittämiseen. Yksittäisissä 
työpisteissä mitatut arvot voivat olla selosteessa mainittuja arvoja suuremmat. 
Todelliset altistusarvot ja yksilöön kohdistuvat haitalliset vaikutukset ovat 
yksilöllisiä. Ne riippuvat työskentelytavasta, työstettävästä kappaleesta, 
työaseman rakenteesta, altistusajasta ja käyttäjän terveydentilasta. Sen vuoksi 
Chicago Pneumatic ei voi olla vastuussa tässä ilmoitettujen arvojen käytöstä 
(todellisten altistusarvojen sijasta) työpisteessä vallitsevan yksilöllisen riskin 
määrittämiseen ja siitä aiheutuvista seuraamuksista, olosuhteissa, joihin emme 
voi millään tavalla vaikuttaa. 

Tämä työkalu saattaa aiheuttaa käden ja käsivarren HAV-oireyhtymän ellei sitä 
käytetä ohjeiden mukaisesti. EU-ohje HAV-oireyhtymän käsittelemiseksi löytyy 
osoitteesta 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf   
Suositamme säännöllisiä terveystarkastuksia tärinäaltistuksen aiheuttamien, 
tärinäsairauteen viittaavien oireiden havaitsemiseksi ajoissa, jotta 
työnohjauksella ja työympäristöön vaikuttavilla 
toimilla voidaan estää oireiden paheneminen tulevaisuudessa. 
 
Russian RU : ϛϴГ϶ϿϹЁЁЏϹΝЌЇЀЂ϶ЏϹΝϼΝ϶ϼϵЄϴЊϼЂЁЁЏϹΝЉϴЄϴϾІϹЄϼЅІϼϾϼ 
ВЅϹΝϻЁϴЋϹЁϼГΝГ϶ϿГВІЅГΝϸϹϽЅІ϶ϼІϹϿАЁЏЀϼΝЁϴΝϸϴІЇΝЁϴЅІЂГЍϹϽΝЃЇϵϿϼϾϴЊϼϼέΝ
ϘϿГΝЃЂϿЇЋϹЁϼГΝϸϴϿАЁϹϽЌϹϽΝϼЁЈЂЄЀϴЊϼϼΝЃЂЅϹІϼІϹΝ϶Ϲϵ-ЅϴϽІΝМpέМomέ 
ЭІϼΝ ϻϴГ϶ϿϹЁЁЏϹΝ ЃϴЄϴЀϹІЄЏΝ ϵЏϿϼΝ ЃЂϿЇЋϹЁЏΝ ЃЄϼΝ ϼЅЃЏІϴЁϼГЉ,Ν
ЃЄЂ϶ϹϸϹЁЁЏЉΝ ϶Ν ϿϴϵЂЄϴІЂЄЁЏЉΝ ЇЅϿЂ϶ϼГЉΝ ϼΝ ЅЂЂІ϶ϹІЅІ϶ЇВЍϼЉΝ ЇϾϴϻϴЁЁЏЀΝ
ЅІϴЁϸϴЄІϴЀ,Ν ϼΝ ЁϹϸЂЅІϴІЂЋЁЏΝ ϸϿГΝ ϼЅЃЂϿАϻЂ϶ϴЁϼГΝ ϶Ν ЂЊϹЁϾϴЉΝ ЄϼЅϾϴέΝ
ϣϴЄϴЀϹІЄЏ,Ν ϼϻЀϹЄϹЁЁЏϹΝ ЁϴΝ ϼЁϸϼ϶ϼϸЇϴϿАЁЏЉΝ ЄϴϵЂЋϼЉΝ ЀϹЅІϴЉ,Ν ЀЂϷЇІΝ
ϼЀϹІАΝϵЂϿϹϹΝ϶ЏЅЂϾϼϹΝϻЁϴЋϹЁϼГΝЃЂΝЅЄϴ϶ЁϹЁϼВΝЅΝϻϴГ϶ϿϹЁЁЏЀϼΝϻЁϴЋϹЁϼГЀϼέΝ
ϨϴϾІϼЋϹЅϾϼϹΝ ЃϴЄϴЀϹІЄЏΝ ϶ЂϻϸϹϽЅІ϶ϼГΝ ϼΝ ЄϼЅϾΝ ЃЄϼЋϼЁϹЁϼГΝ ϶ЄϹϸϴΝ
ЂІϸϹϿАЁЏЀΝϿϼЊϴЀΝЁЂЅГІΝϼЁϸϼ϶ϼϸЇϴϿАЁЏϽΝЉϴЄϴϾІϹЄΝϼΝϻϴ϶ϼЅГІΝЂІΝЃЄϼϹЀЂ϶Ν
ЄϴϵЂІЏ,Ν ЂϵЄϴϵϴІЏ϶ϴϹЀЂϽΝ ϻϴϷЂІЂ϶ϾϼΝ ϼΝ ЂЅЂϵϹЁЁЂЅІϹϽΝ ЄϴϵЂЋϹϷЂΝ ЀϹЅІϴ,Ν ϴΝ
ІϴϾϺϹΝ ЂІΝ ϸϿϼІϹϿАЁЂЅІϼΝ ϶ЂϻϸϹϽЅІ϶ϼГΝ ϼΝ ЈϼϻϼЋϹЅϾЂϷЂΝ ЅЂЅІЂГЁϼГΝ
ЃЂϿАϻЂ϶ϴІϹϿГέΝ ϡϴЌϴΝ ϾЂЀЃϴЁϼГ,Ν σСТМКРoΝ θnОumКtТМ,Ν ЁϹΝ ЀЂϺϹІΝ ЁϹЅІϼΝ
ЂІ϶ϹІЅІ϶ϹЁЁЂЅІАΝϻϴΝЃЂЅϿϹϸЅІ϶ϼГΝϼЅЃЂϿАϻЂ϶ϴЁϼГΝϻϴГ϶ϿϹЁЁЏЉΝЃϴЄϴЀϹІЄЂ϶,Ν
ϴΝЁϹΝЃϴЄϴЀϹІЄЂ϶,ΝЂІЄϴϺϴВЍϼЉΝЈϴϾІϼЋϹЅϾЂϹΝ϶ЂϻϸϹϽЅІ϶ϼϹ,Ν϶ΝЂЊϹЁϾϹΝЄϼЅϾϴΝ
϶Ν ЅϼІЇϴЊϼϼ,Ν ϾЂІЂЄϴГΝ ЅЂϻϸϴϹІЅГΝ ЁϴΝ ϼЁϸϼ϶ϼϸЇϴϿАЁЂЀΝ ЄϴϵЂЋϹЀΝ ЀϹЅІϹΝ ϼΝ
ϾЂІЂЄϴГΝЁϴЉЂϸϼІЅГΝ϶ЁϹΝЁϴЌϹϷЂΝϾЂЁІЄЂϿГέ 
ϣЄϼΝЁϹЃЄϴ϶ϼϿАЁЂϽΝЄϴϵЂІϹΝЅΝБІϼЀΝϼЁЅІЄЇЀϹЁІЂЀΝЂЁΝЀЂϺϹІΝ϶Џϻ϶ϴІАΝ
϶ϼϵЄϴЊϼЂЁЁЏϽΝЅϼЁϸЄЂЀΝЄЇϾήϾϼЅІϹϽέΝϤЇϾЂЀϹЁϸϴЊϼϼΝEUΝЃЂΝ϶ϼϵЄϴЊϼЂЁЁЂЀЇΝ
ЅϼЁϸЄЂЀЇΝЄЇϾήϾϼЅІϹϽΝЀЂϺЁЂΝЁϴϽІϼΝϻϸϹЅАκ 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf    
ϠЏΝЄϹϾЂЀϹЁϸЇϹЀΝЃЄЂϷЄϴЀЀЇΝϾЂЁІЄЂϿГΝϻϴΝϻϸЂЄЂ϶АϹЀ,ΝϾЂІЂЄϴГΝ
ЂϵϹЅЃϹЋϼ϶ϴϹІΝЄϴЁЁϹϹΝЂϵЁϴЄЇϺϹЁϼϹΝЅϼЀЃІЂЀЂ϶Ν϶ЄϹϸЁЂϷЂΝ϶ЂϻϸϹϽЅІ϶ϼГΝ
϶ϼϵЄϴЊϼϼΝϼΝЃЂϻ϶ЂϿГϹІΝЅ϶ЂϹ϶ЄϹЀϹЁЁЂΝЃϹЄϹЅЀЂІЄϹІАΝЃЄЂЊϹϸЇΝЄЏΝ
ЂϵЅϿЇϺϼ϶ϴЁϼГ,ΝЋІЂϵЏΝЃЄϹϸЂІ϶ЄϴІϼІАΝϸϴϿАЁϹϽ- 
ЌϹϹΝЇЉЇϸЌϹЁϼϹέ 
 
 
 
 
Greek EL κΝȍάζπŃβΝγκλτίκνΝΣΝελαŁαŃηυθ 
ΌζłμΝκδΝńδηΫμΝłέθαδΝŃτΰξλκθłμΝńβμΝβηłλκηβθέαμΝńβμΝπαλκτŃαμΝΫεŁκŃβμέΝΓδαΝńδμΝ
πδκΝπλσŃŅαńłμΝπζβλκŅκλέłμ,ΝπαλαεαζκτηłΝłπδŃεłŅńłέńłΝńκΝŁδαŁδεńναεσΝńσπκΝ
www.cp.com. 
ΑνńΫμΝ κδΝ ŁβζκτηłθłμΝ ńδηΫμΝ ζάŅγβεαθΝ απσΝ ŁκεδηΫμΝ łλΰαŃńβλδαεκτΝ ńτπκνΝ ŃłΝ
ŃνηησλŅπŃβΝηłΝńαΝπλσńνπαΝπκνΝŁβζυγβεαθΝεαδΝŁłθΝłέθαδΝłπαλεłέμΝΰδαΝξλάŃβΝ
ŃłΝαιδκζκΰάŃłδμΝεδθŁτθκνέΝΟδΝńδηΫμΝπκνΝηłńλάγβεαθΝŃłΝαθłιΪλńβńκνμΝξυλκνμΝ
łλΰαŃέαμΝ ηπκλłέΝ θαΝ łέθαδΝ νοβζσńłλłμΝ απσΝ ńδμΝ ńδηΫμΝ πκνΝ ΫξκθΝ ŁβζπγłέέΝ ΗΝ
πλαΰηαńδεΫμΝńδηΫμΝΫεγłŃβμΝεαδΝκΝεέθŁνθκμΝńλανηαńδŃηκτΝαńκηδεκτΝξλάŃńβΝłέθαδΝ
ηκθαŁδεΫμΝ εαδΝ łιαλńυθńαδΝ απσΝ ńκθΝ ńλσπκΝηłΝ ńκθΝκπκέκΝ łλΰΪαłńαδΝ κΝ ξλάŃńβμ,Ν
απσΝńκΝńłηΪξδκΝłλΰαŃέαμΝεαδΝńκΝŃξΫŁδκΝńκνΝŃńαγηκτΝłλΰαŃέαμ,ΝσππμΝεαδΝαπσΝ
ńκΝ ξλσθκΝ ΫεγłŃβμΝ εαδΝ ńβΝ ŅνŃδεάΝ εαńΪŃńαŃβΝ ńκνΝ ξλάŃńβέΝ Ȏηłέμ,Ν βΝ łńαδλέαΝ
σСТМКРoΝ θnОumКtТМ,Ν ŁłθΝ ŅΫλκνηłΝ θκηδεάΝ łνγτθβΝ ΰδαΝ ńδμΝ ŃνθΫπłδłμΝ απσΝ ńβΝ
ξλάŃβΝ ńπθΝ ŁβζπηΫθπθΝ ńδηυθ,Ν αθńέΝ ńπθΝ ńδηυθΝ πκνΝ αθńαθαεζκτθΝ ńβθΝ
πλαΰηαńδεάΝΫεγłŃβ,ΝŃłΝηδαΝαθłιΪλńβńβΝαιδκζσΰβŃβΝεδθŁτθκνΝŃłΝηδαΝεαńΪŃńαŃβΝ
łλΰαŃδαεκτΝ εδθŁτθκνΝ ńβμΝ κπκέαμΝ ŁłθΝ ΫξκνηłΝ ńκθΝ ΫζłΰξκέΝ ΑνńσΝ ńκΝ łλΰαζłέκΝ
ηπκλłέΝ θαΝ πλκεαζΫŃłδΝ ŃτθŁλκηκΝ ŁσθβŃβμΝ ξłλδκτ-ίλαξέκθα,Ν ŃłΝ πłλέπńπŃβΝ
αθłπαλεκτμΝŁδαξłέλδŃβμΝńβμΝξλάŃβμΝńκνέΝΈθαΝεłέηłθκΝκŁβΰδυθΝńβμΝȎȎΝŃξłńδεΪΝ
ηłΝńβΝŁδαξłέλδŃβΝńβμΝŁσθβŃβμΝξłλδκτ- 
ίλαξέκθαΝηπκλłέńłΝθαΝίλłέńłΝŃńβΝŁδłτγνθŃβ 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf    
΢νθδŃńκτηłΝńβθΝńάλβŃβΝπλκΰλΪηηαńκμΝδαńλδεάμΝπαλαεκζκτγβŃβμ,ΝΰδαΝθαΝ
αθαΰθπλέακθńαδΝńνξσθΝαλξδεΪΝŃνηπńυηαńαΝπκνΝłθŁΫξłńαδΝθαΝŃξłńέακθńαδΝηłΝ
ńβθΝΫεγłŃβΝŃłΝŁκθάŃłδμ,ΝΫńŃδΝυŃńłΝθαΝłέθαδΝŁνθαńάΝβΝńλκπκπκέβŃβΝńπθΝ
ŁδαŁδεαŃδυθΝŁδαξłέλδŃβμΝεαδΝθαΝαπκńλΫπłńαδΝβΝπλσεζβŃβΝηłζζκθńδευθΝ
ŃπηαńδευθΝίζαίυθέ 
 
Hungarian HU : Zaj- és rezgés-nyilatkozat 
Az összes feltüntetett érték a jelen kiadvány dátumakor érvényes. A 
legfrissebb adatokért kérjük, látogassa meg az www.cp.com internetes címet. 
Ezeket a közölt értékeket laboratóriumi vizsgálatokkal nyerték a megadott 
szabványokkal összhangban, és nem alkalmasak kockázatfelméréshez. Az 
egyes munkahelyeken mért értékek nagyobbak lehetnek, mint a deklarált 
értékek. A tényleges behatási értékek és az egyéni felhasználó által 
elszenvedett károsodás kockázata egyediek és függenek a felhasználó 
munkavégzésének módjától, a munkadarabtól és a munkahely kialakításától, 
vКlКmТntΝ КΝ ЛОСКtпsΝ ТНőtКrtКmпtяlΝ цsΝ КΝ ПОlСКsгnпlяΝ ПТгТФКТΝ пllКpotпtяlέΝ εТ,Ν КΝ
σСТМКРoΝ θnОumКtТМ,Ν nОmΝ lОСОtünФΝ ПОlОlősОФΝ КΝ tцnвlОРОsΝ ЛОСКtпstΝ tüФröгőΝ
értékek helyett a deklarált értékeknek olyan munkahelyi helyzet értékelésében 
törtцnőΝПОlСКsгnпlпsпnКФΝФövОtФОгmцnвОТцrt,ΝКmОlвrОΝnТnМsΝrпСКtпsunФέ 
EгΝКΝsгОrsгпmΝКΝФцгΝцsΝКΝФКrΝrОгРцsцtΝoФoгСКtУКΝnОmΝmОРПОlОlőΝСКsгnпlКtпtΝ
esetén. A kézi és kari rezgésekkel foglalkozó EU-útmutКtяΝКΝФövОtФОгőΝСОlвОnΝ
töltСОtőΝlОκ 
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www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf    
Egészségfelmérési programot ajánlunk az olyan korai tünetek felismerésére, 
amelyek kapcsolatban állhatnak a rezgési terheléssel, hogy az eljárásokat 
módosítani lehessen a helyzet további romlásának megakadályozására. 
 
Latvian LV : TroФšņКΝΣΝvТЛrāМТУuΝНОФlКrāМТУКΝVТsКsΝvērtīЛКsΝТrΝspēФāΝТгНošКnКsΝ
НКtumāέΝJКunāФoΝТnПormāМТУuΝsФКtТОtΝМpέМomέ 
ŠīsΝ pТОtОТФtāsΝ vērtīЛКsΝ ТОРūtКs,Ν vОТМotΝ lКЛorКtorТУКsΝ pārЛКuНОsΝ sКsФКņāΝ КrΝ
notОТФtКУТОmΝstКnНКrtТОm,ΝunΝnКvΝpТОmērotКsΝrТsФuΝnovērtēšКnКТέΝVērtīЛКs, kas 
ТОРūtКsΝКtsОvТšķКsΝНКrЛКΝvТОtās,ΝvКrΝЛūtΝКuРstāФКsΝpКrΝpТОtОТФtКУāmΝvērtīЛāmέΝ
θКtТОsāsΝТОНКrЛīЛКsΝvērtīЛКsΝunΝКtsОvТšķКΝlТОtotāУКΝpТОrОНгētКТsΝЛoУāУumuΝrТsФsΝ
ТrΝunТФālsΝunΝКtФКrīРsΝnoΝlТОtotāУКΝНКrЛК,ΝКpstrāНāУКmāsΝНОtКļКsΝunΝНКrЛКΝvТОtКsΝ
konstrukciУКs,Ν ФāΝ КrīΝ noΝ ТОНКrЛīЛКsΝ ТlРumКΝ unΝ lТОtotāУКΝ ПТгТsФāΝ stāvoФļКέΝ εēs,Ν
σСТМКРoΝ θnОumКtТМ,Ν nОvКrКmΝ nОstΝ КtЛТlНīЛuΝ pКrΝ sОФām,Ν ФКsΝ roНКs,Ν УКΝ
pТОtОТФtāsΝ vērtīЛКsΝ tТОФΝ ТгmКntotКsΝ pКtТОsoΝ ТОНКrЛīЛuΝ КtspoРuļoУošuΝ vērtīЛuΝ
vТОtā,Ν vОТМotΝ ТnНТvТНuāluΝ rТsФКΝ novērtēУumuΝ НКrЛКΝ vТОtāΝ unΝ sТtuāМТУā,Ν ФoΝ
nОspēУКmΝФontrolētέ 
ŠТsΝrīФsΝvКrΝТгrКТsītΝplКuФstu-roФuΝvТЛrāМТУКsΝsТnНromu,ΝУКΝtКsΝnОtТОФΝlТОtotsΝ
pКrОТгТέΝESΝnorāНīУumТΝpКrΝplКuФstu-roФuΝvТЛrāМТУuΝpТООУКmТΝvТОtnēΝ
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf   IОsКФāmΝТгmКntotΝvОsОlīЛКsΝ
novērošКnКs 
proРrКmmu,ΝlКТΝКtФlātuΝКРrīnusΝsТmptomus,ΝФКsΝvКrētuΝЛūtΝsКТstītТΝКrΝvТЛrāМТУКsΝ
ТОНКrЛīЛu,ΝvКТΝvКrētuΝmКТnītΝКtЛТlstošoΝНКrЛКΝorРКnТгāМТУu,ΝnОpТОļКuУotΝturpmāФuΝ
stāvoФļКΝpКslТФtТnāšКnosέ 
 
Polish PL : ηФrОślОnТОΝСКłКsuΝТΝаТЛrКМУТΝWsгвstФТОΝаКrtośМТΝoЛoаТąгuУąΝoНΝНКtвΝ
nТnТОУsгОУΝ puЛlТФКМУТέΝ ζКУnoаsгОΝ ТnПormКМУОΝ możnКΝ гnКlОźΕΝ poНΝ КНrОsОmΝ
www.cp.com . 
Podane аКrtośМТΝ oФrОślonoΝ nКΝ poНstКаТОΝ tОstяаΝ lКЛorКtorвУnвМСΝ гРoНnТОΝ гΝ
oФrОślonвmТΝ normКmТέΝ WКrtośМТΝ tОΝ nТОΝ sąΝ авstКrМгКУąМОΝ НoΝ oФrОślОnТКΝ
potОnМУКlnОРoΝrвгвФКέΝWКrtośМТΝoФrОślonОΝНlКΝposгМгОРяlnвМСΝstКnoаТsФΝprКМвΝ
moРąΝ ЛвΕΝ авżsгОΝ nТżΝ аКrtośМТΝ poНКnОέΝ RгОМгваТstОΝ nКrКżОnТОΝ ТΝ rвгвФoΝ
ТnНваТНuКlnОРoΝ użвtФoаnТФКΝ гКlОżвΝ oНΝ sposoЛuΝ авФonваКnТКΝ ТΝ prгОНmТotuΝ
pracy, organizacji stanowiska pracy, czasu jej wykonywania i stanu fizycznego 
pracownika.  
σСТМКРoΝθnОumКtТМΝnТОΝЛТОrгОΝoНpoаТОНгТКlnośМТΝгКΝФonsОФаОnМУОΝstosoаКnТКΝ
гКНОФlКroаКnвМСΝ аКrtośМТΝ nКrКżОnТКΝ nКΝ аТЛrКМУОΝ гКmТКstΝ аКrtośМТΝ
авrКżКУąМвМСΝrгОМгваТstОΝnКrКżОnТОΝаΝТnНваТНuКlnОУΝsвtuКМУТΝаΝmТОУsМuΝprКМв,Ν
nad którym nie sprawuje kontroli. 
WΝprгвpКНФuΝnТОаłКśМТаОРoΝużвtФoаКnТК,ΝnКrгęНгТОΝmożОΝpoаoНoаКΕΝ
sвnНromΝНrРКńΝprгОФКгваКnвМСΝnКΝФońМгвnвΝРяrnОΝ(КnРέΝСКnН-arm vibration) 
θorКНnТФΝunТУnвΝНotвМгąМвΝОmТsУТΝНrРКńΝprгОФКгваКnвМСΝnКΝФońМгвnвΝРяrnОΝ
możnКΝoНnКlОźΕΝnКΝstronТО 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf    
ZКlОМКmвΝprгОproаКНгКnТОΝЛКНКńΝoФrОsoавМС,ΝmКУąМвМСΝnКΝМОluΝавФrвМТОΝ
oЛУКаяаΝгаТąгКnвМСΝгΝНгТКłКnТОmΝНrРКń,ΝКЛвΝumożlТаТΕΝгmТКnęΝproМОНurΝi 
zapobiec dalszemu pogorszeniu stanu zdrowia. 
 
Chek CS : θroСlпšОnъΝoΝСluФuΝКΝvТЛrКМъМС 
VšОМСnвΝСoНnotвΝplКtъΝФΝНКtuΝvвНпnъΝtцtoΝpuЛlТФКМОέΝζОУnověУšъΝТnПormКМОΝ
naleznete na webových Stránkách cp.com. 
TвtoΝ vвСlпšОnцΝ СoНnotвΝ ЛвlвΝ гъsФпnвΝ lКЛorКtornъmΝ tОstovпnъmΝ vΝ soulКНuΝ sΝ
uvedenými standardвΝ КΝ nОУsouΝ vСoНnцΝ proΝ použТtъΝ ФΝ vвСoНnoМОnъΝ rТгТФКέΝ
ώoНnotвΝ nКměřОnцΝ nКΝ ТnНТvТНuпlnъМСΝ prКМovТštъМСΝ moСouΝ ЛýtΝ vвššъΝ nОžΝ
vвСlпšОnцΝ СoНnotвέΝ SФutОčnцΝ СoНnotвΝ vвstКvОnъΝ КΝ rТгТФКΝ pošФoгОnъΝ
ТnНТvТНuпlnъСoΝužТvКtОlОΝУsouΝУОНТnОčnпΝКΝгпvТsъΝnКΝtom,ΝУКФΝužТvКtОlΝpracuje, na 
НОsТРnuΝ nпstroУОΝ КΝ prКМovnъΝ stКnТМОΝ ТΝ nКΝ čКsuΝ vвstКvОnъΝ КΝ ПвгТМФцmΝ stКvuΝ
užТvКtОlОέΝSpolОčnostΝσСТМКРoΝθnОumКtТМΝnОmůžОΝгoНpovъНКtΝpřТΝvвСoНnoМОnъΝ
ТnНТvТНuпlnъСoΝ rТгТФКΝ nКΝ prКМovТštТ,Ν nКНΝ ФtОrýmΝ nОmпΝ Фontrolu,Ν гКΝ nпslОНФвΝ
použъvпnъΝproСlпšОnýМСΝСoНnotΝmъstoΝСoНnotΝoНrпžОУъМъМСΝsФutОčnцΝvвstКvОnъΝ
riziku. 
TotoΝnпřКНъΝmůžОΝpřТΝnОsprпvnцmΝpoužъvпnъΝгpůsoЛovКtΝsвnНromΝМСvěnъΝ
ruФouήpКžъέΝθřъručФuΝEUΝpopТsuУъМъ,ΝУКФΝsОΝvвpořпНКtΝsΝvТЛrКМОmТΝruФouήpКžъ,Ν
najdete na 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf  έΝτoporučuУОmОΝproРrКmΝгНrКvotnъСoΝ
НoСlОНuΝumožňuУъМъΝvčКsnцΝoНСКlОnъΝsвmptomů,ΝФtОrцΝmoСouΝsouvТsОtΝsОΝ
гКtъžОnъmΝvТЛrКМОmТ,ΝКЛвΝЛвloΝmožnцΝuprКvТtΝřъНТМъ procesy s cílem 
přОНМСпгОnъΝЛuНouМъm 
újmám. 
 
Slovak SK: Vyhlásenie o hluku a vibráciách 
VšОtФвΝСoНnotвΝsúΝКФtuпlnОΝФΝНпtumuΝгvОrОУnОnТКέΝζКУnovšТОΝТnПormпМТОΝ
nájdete na stránke cp.com. 
Tieto uvádzané hodnoty boli získané testovaním laboratórneho typu v súlade s 
uvОНОnýmТΝštКnНКrНmТΝКΝnТОΝsúΝНostКtočnцΝnКΝpoužТtТОΝnКΝvвСoНnotОnТОΝrТгТФКέΝ
ώoНnotвΝ mОrКnцΝ nКΝ УОНnotlТvýМСΝ prКМovТsФпМСΝ môžuΝ ЛвťΝ vвššТОΝ nОžΝ
vвžКНovКnцΝСoНnotвέΝSФutočnцΝОбpoгТčnцΝСoНnotвΝКΝrТгТФoΝКΝšФoНв,ΝФtorцΝutrpъΝ
УОНnotlТvýΝ použъvКtОľ,Ν súΝ УОНТnОčnцΝ КΝ гпlОžТКΝ nКΝ spôsoЛО,Ν КФoΝ použъvКtОľΝ
prКМuУО,Ν prКМovnomΝ nпstroУТΝ КΝ nпvrСuΝ prКМovnОУΝ stКnТМО,Ν КФoΝ КУΝ nКΝ čКsovОУΝ
ОбpoгъМТТΝ КΝ ПвгТМФomΝ stКvОΝ použъvКtОľКέΝ εв,Ν spoločnosťΝ σСТМКРoΝ θnОumКtТМ,Ν
nОmôžОmОΝ ЛвťΝ ЛrКnъΝ nКΝ гoНpovОНnosťΝ гКΝ použъvКnТОΝ uvОНОnýМСΝ СoНnôtΝ

nКmТОstoΝ СoНnôtΝ oНrпžКУúМТМСΝ sФutočnúΝ ОбpoгъМТuΝ prТΝ УОНnotlТvomΝ СoНnotОnъΝ
rizika a situácie na pracovisku, nad ktorými nemáme kontrolu. 
TotoΝnпrКНТОΝmôžОΝvΝprъpКНОΝУОСoΝnОsprпvnОСoΝpoužъvКnТКΝspôsoЛТťΝsвnНrяmвΝ
– podmienené vibráciami - v ramene a ruke. Smernicu EU o vibráciách 
pôsoЛТКМТМСΝnКΝrКmОnoΝКΝruФuΝmožnoΝnпУsťΝnК 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf   ηНporúčКmОΝprОvОntъvnuΝФontroluΝ
zdravotného stavuΝnКΝНОtОФМТuΝvčКsnýМСΝprъгnКФovΝvΝНôslОНФuΝгКťКžОnТКΝ
vТЛrпМТКmТ,ΝКЛвΝЛoloΝmožnцΝuprКvТť 
postupв,ΝФtorцΝЛвΝгКЛrпnТlТΝvýsФвtuΝťКžФostъΝvΝЛuНúМnostТέ 
 
Slovenian SL: Deklaracija o hrupu in vibracijah 
VsОΝvrОНnostТΝvОlУКУoΝФotΝtОФočОΝoНΝНКtumКΝtОΝТгНКУОέΝZКΝnКУnovОУšОΝТnПormКМТУОΝ
oЛТščТtОΝstrКnΝМpέМomέ 
Te navedene vrednosti so bile pridobljene z laboratorijskim testiranjem v 
skladu z navedenimi standardi in niso zadostne za uporabo pri oceni rizika. 
Vrednosti, izmerjene v posameznih delovnih prostorih, so lahkoΝ vТšУОΝ oНΝ
nКvОНОnТСΝvrОНnostТέΝτОУКnsФОΝvrОНnostТΝТгpostКvОΝТnΝnОvКrnostΝгКΝpošФoНЛО,Ν
ФТΝ УТСΝ ТгФusТΝ posКmОгОnΝ uporКЛnТФ,Ν soΝ ОНТnstvОnОΝ ТnΝ oНvТsnОΝ oНΝ nКčТnК,Ν nКΝ
katerega posameznik dela, obdelovanega kosa in zasnove delovne postaje; pa 
tudi od trajanja izpostavljenosti in telesnega stanja uporabnika. Mi, Chicago 
Pneumatic, ne moremo biti odgovorni za posledice uporabe navedenih 
vrОНnostТΝ nКmОstoΝ vrОНnostТ,Ν ФТΝ oНrКžКУoΝ НОУКnsФoΝ ТгpostКvlУОnost,Ν vΝ oМОnТΝ
individualnega rizika na delovnem mestu, nad katerim nimamo nobene 
kontrole. ToΝoroНУОΝlКСФoΝoЛΝnОprТmОrnТΝuporКЛТΝpovгročТΝvТЛrКМТУsФoΝЛolОгОnΝvΝ
НlКnОСΝТnΝroФКСέΝVoНТčΝEUΝгКΝoЛvlКНovКnУОΝvТЛrКМТУΝvΝНlКnОСΝТnΝroФКСΝnКУНОtОΝ
na 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf   
θrТporočКmoΝproРrКmΝгНrКvstvОnОРКΝnКНгorКΝгКΝгРoНnУОΝoНФrТvКnУОΝ
simptomov, povezanih z izpostavljenostjo vibracijam, da se lahko z ustreznimi 
orРКnТгКМТУsФТmТΝuФrОpТΝprОprОčТУoΝnКНКlУnУОΝpošФoНЛОέ 
 
Lituanian LT : TrТuФšmoΝТrΝvТrpОsТųΝНОФlКrКМТУК 
VТsosΝpКtОТФtosΝvОrtėsΝРКlТoУКΝlОТНТnТoΝТšlОТНТmoΝmОtuέΝζКuУКusТosΝТnПormКМТУosΝ
ТОšФoФТtОΝКНrОsuκΝМpέМom 
ŠТosΝ НОФlКruotosΝ vОrtėsΝ ЛuvoΝ РКutosΝ lКЛorКtorТnТoΝ tТpoΝ tОstКvТmoΝ mОtuΝ pКРКlΝ
nustКtвtusΝ stКnНКrtusΝ ТrΝ nėra tinkamos naudoti rizikingiems vertinimams. 
VОrtėsΝ ТšmКtuotosΝ КsmОnТnėsОΝ НКrЛoΝ vТОtosОΝ РКlТΝ ЛūtТΝ НТНОsnėsΝ nОТΝ
НОФlКruotosΝ vОrtėsέΝTТФrosТosΝ ФОlТКmosΝ rТгТФosΝ vОrtėsΝ ТrΝ žКlosΝpКvoУusΝpКtТrtКsΝ
atskiro vartotojo yra unikalus ir priklauso nuo to, kaip vartotojas dirba, 
КtlТОФКmoΝНКrЛoΝ ТrΝ НКrЛoΝ vТОtosΝ ФonstruФМТУosΝ tКТpΝpКtΝpovОТФТoΝ lКТФoΝ ТrΝ ПТгТnėsΝ
vКrtotoУoΝ ЛūФlėsέΝ „σСТМКРoΝ θnОumКtТМ“Ν nОКtsКФoΝ užΝ pКsОФmОsΝ nКuНoУКntΝ
НОФlКruotКsΝ vОrtОsΝ vТОtoУΝ tТФrąУąΝ ФОlТКmąΝ rТгТФąΝ КtТtТnФКnčТųΝ vОrčТų,Ν ФКТΝ rТгТФКΝ
vertinama tam tikroje darbo situacijoje, kurios mes nevaldome. 
JОТΝįrКnФТsΝnКuНoУКmКsΝnОtТnФКmКТ,ΝУТsΝРКlТΝsuФОltТέΝplКštКФosΝТrΝrКnФosΝ
vТЛrКМТУosΝsТnНromąέΝθlКštКФosΝТrΝrКnФosΝvТЛrКМТУosΝvКlНвmoΝESΝvКНovąΝРКlТtОΝ
rasti adresu 
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf    
ρnФstвvТОmsΝsТmptomКms,ΝФurТОΝРКlТΝЛūtТΝsusТУęΝsuΝvТЛrКМТУosΝОФsponКvТmu,Ν
nustКtвtТΝТrΝvКlНвmoΝproМОНūromsΝФОТstТΝtКТp,ΝФКНΝТšvОnРtumėtОΝpКФОnФТmoΝ
КtОТtвУО,ΝmОsΝrОФomОnНuoУКmОΝsvОТФКtosΝprТОžТūrosΝproРrКmąέ 
 
Japanese JA : 㛍音ߣ振動ߩ表示 
値䬾すべ䬵本書䬽発行日現在䬽値䬶す䫻最新情報䬺つい䬵䬾cp.comをߏ覧くߐߛい
 ޕ
より得らߦ試㛎ߥ実㛎室的ߚしߚ基準を満ߚられ߼定ޔߪ表示数値ߩれらߎ

れޔߢߩ߽ߚ危険性評価へߩ使用ߪߦ充分ߪߢありまߖんޕ個々ߩ作業場ߦ

おいߡ測定ߐれߚ数値ޔߪ表示ߐれߡいる数値より高くߥるน能性߇ありま

独ޔߪ危険性ߩる悪影響ߔ経㛎߇ユーザーߩ暴露数値および個々ߩ実際ޕߔ

特ޔߢユーザーߩ作業方法ޔ作業素材ޔおよび作業บߩデザインߣ共ޔߦ暴

露時間やユーザーߩ体調ߦより異ߥりまޕߔChicago 
Pneumatic社߇管理ߥ߈ߢい作業場状況ߩߢ個々ߩ危険性評価ߦおいޔߡ 
実際ߩ暴露を表ߔ数値を使わߦߕ表示数値を用いߚ結果ߣしߡ⊒生ߔる事柄

 ޕんߖありまߪߣߎ責任を問われるߪ当社ޔ対しߦ
こ䬽ツール䬾䫺正しい使い方をし䬹い場合䬺䬾手腕振動症候群䬽原因䬷䬹䭚こ䬷䬛あ䭙ます

䫻手腕振動ߩ処置ߦ関ߔるEU 
-www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02ߪߡついߦ指針ߩ
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf   をߏ覧くߐߛいޕ 
傷害䬽発生を防ぐ一助䬷䬹䭚䭗う管理手順を改訂䬶䬜䭚䭗う䬺䫺騒音や振動䬽発生䬷䬽関

係䬛考え䭘䭛䭚初期症候を発見す䭚健康調査プログラムを推奨します䫻 
 
Chinese ZH : 噪声ਈ振动声明 

所有值均以发行日时的参数为准ޕ您น⊓录 www.cp.com 了解最近信息ޕ 

这些公布数值从符合所声明标准的实验室典型测试中获取，不足以用于进行风 

险评估Ζ在个别工作场所中所测量的数值可能比公布的数值更高Ζ个别使用者 

所经历的实际暴露数值和伤害风险具有其独特性，并依据使用者的工作方式Ε 

工件以及工作站的设计，以及使用者的暴露时间和身体条件而各有差异Ζ我们 

，芝加哥气动工具有限公司，不能因使用公布数值而非反映实际暴露量数值而 

承担任何后果，也不对非我方控制下的工作场所条件内的个别风险评价承担责 

http://www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf
http://www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf
http://www.humanvibration.com/EU/VIBGUIDE.htm
http://www.humanvibration.com/EU/VIBGUIDE.htm
http://www.cp.com/
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任ޕ 

如该工具使用ਇ当，会引起手臂震动综合征ޕ您น⊓录www.pneurop.eu/upload
s/documents/pdf/PN3-02-NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf 
获得应对震动的EU指南ޕ 

我们建议对由噪音和震动引起的早期症状要及时进行健康体检，以对操作程序

进行调整，避免将来的身体 

的损害ޕ 
 
Bulgarian BG : ϘϹϾϿϴЄϴЊϼГ ϻϴ ЌЇЀ ϼ ϶ϼϵЄϴЊϼϼ 
ВЅϼЋϾϼΝЅІЂϽЁЂЅІϼΝЅϴΝϴϾІЇϴϿЁϼΝϾЎЀΝϸϴІϴІϴΝЁϴΝЁϴЅІЂГЍϴІϴΝЃЇϵϿϼϾϴЊϼГέΝϛϴΝ
ЃЂЅϿϹϸЁϴΝϼЁЈЂЄЀϴЊϼГΝЀЂϿГΝЃЂЅϹІϹІϹΝcp.com. 
ϦϹϻϼΝ ЂϵГ϶ϹЁϼΝ ЅІЂϽЁЂЅІϼΝ ЅϴΝ ЃЂϿЇЋϹЁϼΝ ЋЄϹϻΝ ϿϴϵЂЄϴІЂЄЁϼΝ ІϹЅІЂ϶ϹΝ ϶Ν
ЅЎЂІ϶ϹІЅІ϶ϼϹΝЅΝЁϴϿЂϺϹЁϼІϹΝЅІϴЁϸϴЄІϼΝϼΝЁϹΝЅϴΝЃЂϸЉЂϸГЍϼΝϻϴΝЇЃЂІЄϹϵϴΝЃЄϼΝ
ЂЊϹЁϾϼΝ ЁϴΝ ЄϼЅϾϴέΝ ϥІЂϽЁЂЅІϼ,Ν ϼϻЀϹЄϹЁϼΝ ЁϴΝ ϼЁϸϼ϶ϼϸЇϴϿЁЂΝ ЄϴϵЂІЁЂΝ ЀГЅІЂΝ
ЀЂϷϴІΝ ϸϴΝ ϵЎϸϴІΝ ЃЂ-϶ϼЅЂϾϼΝ ЂІΝ ЂϵГ϶ϹЁϼІϹΝ ЅІЂϽЁЂЅІϼέΝ ϥІЂϽЁЂЅІϼІϹΝ ЁϴΝ
ϸϹϽЅІ϶ϼІϹϿЁЂΝ ϼϻϿϴϷϴЁϹΝ ϼΝ ЄϼЅϾΝ ЂІΝ ЁϴЄϴЁГ϶ϴЁϹΝ ЁϴΝ ϼЁϸϼ϶ϼϸЇϴϿЁϼГΝ
ЃЂІЄϹϵϼІϹϿΝ ЅϴΝ ЇЁϼϾϴϿЁϼΝ ϼΝ ϻϴ϶ϼЅГІΝ ЂІΝ ЁϴЋϼЁϴ,Ν ЃЂΝ ϾЂϽІЂΝ ЄϴϵЂІϼΝ
ЃЂІЄϹϵϼІϹϿГ,Ν ЂІΝ ЃЄЂϸЇϾІϴΝ ϶Ν ЃЄЂЊϹЅϴΝ ЁϴΝ ϼϻЄϴϵЂІϾϴΝ ϼΝ ЂІΝ ЇЅІЄЂϽЅІ϶ЂІЂΝ ЁϴΝ
ЄϴϵЂІЁЂІЂΝ ЀГЅІЂ,Ν ϾϴϾІЂΝ ϼΝ ЂІΝ ϶ЄϹЀϹІЂΝ ЁϴΝ ϼϻϿϴϷϴЁϹΝ ϼΝ ЂІΝ ЈϼϻϼЋϹЅϾЂІЂΝ
ЅЎЅІЂГЁϼϹΝЁϴΝЃЂІЄϹϵϼІϹϿГέΝϡϼϹ,ΝChicago Pneumatic,ΝЁϹΝЀЂϺϹЀΝϸϴΝϵЎϸϹЀΝ
ЂІϷЂ϶ЂЄЁϼΝ ϻϴΝ ЃЂЅϿϹϸϼЊϼІϹΝ ЂІΝ ϼϻЃЂϿϻ϶ϴЁϹІЂΝ ЁϴΝ ЂϵГ϶ϹЁϼІϹΝ ЅІЂϽЁЂЅІϼ,Ν
϶ЀϹЅІЂΝ ϼϻЃЂϿϻ϶ϴЁϹІЂΝ ЁϴΝ ЅІЂϽЁЂЅІϼ,Ν ϾЂϼІЂΝ ЂІЄϴϻГ϶ϴІΝ ϸϹϽЅІ϶ϼІϹϿЁЂІЂΝ
ϼϻϿϴϷϴЁϹ,ΝЃЄϼΝϼЁϸϼ϶ϼϸЇϴϿЁЂΝЂЊϹЁГ϶ϴЁϹΝЁϴΝЄϼЅϾϴΝ϶ΝЅϼІЇϴЊϼГΝЁϴΝЄϴϵЂІЁЂІЂΝ
ЀГЅІЂ,ΝЁϴϸΝϾЂϹІЂΝЁϼϹΝЁГЀϴЀϹΝϾЂЁІЄЂϿέ 
ϦЂϻϼΝ ϼЁЅІЄЇЀϹЁІΝ ЀЂϺϹΝ ϸϴΝ ЃЄϹϸϼϻ϶ϼϾϴΝ ЅϼЁϸЄЂЀΝ ЁϴΝ ϶ϼϵЄϴЊϼЂЁЁЂΝ
Ї϶ЄϹϺϸϴЁϹΝ ЁϴΝ ЄЎЊϹІϹΝ ήΝ ϸϿϴЁϼІϹ,Ν ϴϾЂΝ ЇЃЂІЄϹϵϴІϴΝ ЀЇΝ ЁϹΝ ЅϹΝ ϾЂЁІЄЂϿϼЄϴΝ
ЃЄϴ϶ϼϿЁЂέΝ ϡϴЄЎЋЁϼϾΝ ϻϴΝ ЅЃЄϴ϶ГЁϹІЂΝ ЅΝ ЂІЄϴϺϹЁϼϹІЂΝ ЁϴΝ ϶ϼϵЄϴЊϼϼІϹΝ ϶ЎЄЉЇΝ
ЄЎЊϹІϹΝ ήΝ ϸϿϴЁϼІϹΝ ЀЂϺϹΝ ϸϴΝ ϵЎϸϹΝ ЁϴЀϹЄϹЁΝ ЁϴΝ ϴϸЄϹЅκΝ
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf  . ϣЄϹЃЂЄЎЋ϶ϴЀϹΝ ЃЄϼϿϴϷϴЁϹІЂΝ ЁϴΝ
ЃЄЂϷЄϴЀϴΝ ϻϴΝ ϻϸЄϴ϶ЁЂΝ ЁϴϵϿВϸϹЁϼϹ,Ν ϻϴΝ ЇϿϴ϶ГЁϹΝ ЁϴΝ ЄϴЁЁϼІϹΝ ЅϼЀЃІЂЀϼΝ
Ѕ϶ЎЄϻϴЁϼΝ ЅϼϻϿϴϷϴЁϹІЂΝ ЁϴΝ ЌЇЀΝ ϼΝ ϶ϼϵЄϴЊϼϼΝ ϼΝ ϸϴΝ ϵЎϸϴІΝ ЃЄЂЀϹЁϹЁϼΝ
ЀϹІЂϸϼІϹΝ ЁϴΝ ЂЄϷϴЁϼϻϴЊϼГΝ ϼΝ ЇЃЄϴ϶ϿϹЁϼϹΝ ЁϴΝ ІЄЇϸϴ,Ν ϻϴΝ ϸϴΝ ЅϹΝ ЃЄϹϸЂІ϶ЄϴІϼΝ
Ї϶ЄϹϺϸϴЁϹΝЁϴΝϻϸЄϴ϶ϹІЂΝ϶ΝϵЎϸϹЍϹέ 
 
Croatian HR : Deklarisane vrijednosti za buku i vibracije. 
Sve vrijednosti su ažurnОΝsΝНКtumomΝpuЛlТФКМТУОέΝζКУnovТУОΝpoНКtФОΝpotrКžТtОΝ
na www.cp.com. 
Ove deklarisane vrijednosti su dobijene laboratorijskim testiranjem sukladno 
navedenim standardima i nisu adekvatne za procjenu rizika. Vrijednosti na 
nОФТmΝ rКНnТmΝ mУОstТmКΝ moРuΝ ЛТtТΝ vОΕОΝ oНΝ НОФlКrТsКnТСΝ vrТУОНnostТέΝ StvКrnОΝ
vrТУОНnostТΝ ТгlКРКnУКΝ ТΝštОtnТСΝrТгТФКΝгКΝsvКФoРΝФorТsnТФКΝponКosoЛΝ УОНТnstvОnОΝ
suΝ ТΝ ovТsОΝ oΝ nКčТnuΝ rКНКΝ ФorТsnТФК,Ν oЛrКtФКΝ ТΝ НТгКУnКΝ rКНnОΝ stКnТМО,Ν tОΝ oНΝ
vrijemena izlaganja i fizičФoРΝ stКnУКΝ ФorТsnТФКέΝ εТ,Ν σСТМКРoΝ θnОumКtТМ,Ν nОΝ
možОmoΝ sОΝ НržКtТΝ oНРovornТmΝ гКΝ poslТУОНТМОΝ гЛoРΝ ФorТštОnУКΝ НОФlКrТsКnТСΝ
vrТУОНnostТΝumУОstoΝvrТУОНnostТΝФoУОΝoНrКžКvКУuΝrОКlnoΝТгlКРКnУО,ΝгКΝТnНТvТНuКlnuΝ
procjenu rizika na radnom mjestu nad kojim nemamo kontrolu. 
ηvКУΝКlКtΝmožОΝТгКгvКtТΝsТnНromΝvТЛrКМТУОΝruФОΝКФoΝsОΝpostupКΝФКФoΝtrОЛКέΝEUΝ
voНТčΝгКΝФontroluΝvТЛrКМТУКΝnКΝruМТΝmožОΝsОΝpronКΕТΝnКΝ
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf    
θrОporučuУОmoΝНКΝsОΝsОΝposlužТtОΝproРrКmomΝгКΝprКΕОnУОΝгНrКvlУКΝгКΝrКnoΝ
uočКvКnУОΝsТmptomКΝФoУТΝmoРuΝЛТtТΝvОгКnТΝuгΝТгložОnostΝЛuМТΝТlТΝvТЛrКМТУКmК,Ν
kako biste mogli postupke upravljanja prТlКРoНТtТΝtКФoΝНКΝsprТУОčТtОΝЛuНuΕОΝ
oštОΕОnУОέΝ 
 
Romanian RO : VКlorТΝτОМlКrКtОΝpОntruΝZРomotΝşТΝVТЛrКţТО 
ToКtОΝvКlorТlОΝsuntΝvКlКЛТlОΝlКΝНКtКΝprОгОntОТΝpuЛlТМărТέΝθОntruΝМОlОΝmКТΝrОМОntОΝ
ТnПormКţТТ,ΝvТгТtКţТΝМpέМomέ 
ρМОstОΝvКlorТΝНОМlКrКtОΝКuΝПostΝoЛţТnute prin teste de laborator în conformitate 
МuΝ stКnНКrНОlОΝ prОМТгКtОΝ şТΝ nuΝ suntΝ КНОМvКtОΝ pОntruΝ ОvКluКrОКΝ rТsМurТlorέΝ
VКlorТlОΝ măsurКtОΝ ьnΝ loМurТΝ НОΝ munМăΝ spОМТПТМОΝ potΝ ПТΝ mКТΝ mКrТΝ НОМătΝ vКlorТlОΝ

НОМlКrКtОέΝ VКlorТlОΝ НОΝ ОбpunОrОΝ ОПОМtТvăΝ şТΝ rТsМulΝ НОΝ vătămКrО pentru un 
utТlТгКtorΝ ьnΝ pКrtТМulКrΝ suntΝ unТМОΝ şТΝ НОpТnНΝ НОΝ moНulΝ ьnΝ МКrОΝ luМrОКгăΝ
utТlТгКtorul,ΝpТОsКΝНОΝluМruΝşТΝmoНulΝьnΝМКrОΝКΝПostΝproТОМtКtăΝstКţТКΝНОΝluМru,ΝМКΝ
şТΝ НОΝ tТmpulΝ НОΝ ОбpunОrОΝ şТΝ НОΝ МonНТţТКΝ ПТгТМăΝ КΝ utТlТгКtoruluТέΝ SuЛsОmnКţТТ,Ν
Chicago PneumКtТМ,Ν nuΝ răpunНОmΝ pОntruΝ МonsОМТnţОlОΝ utТlТгărТТΝ vКlorТlorΝ
НОМlКrКtОΝ ьnΝ loМulΝ vКlorТlorΝ НОΝ ОбpunОrОΝ rОКlăΝ ьnΝ МКНrulΝ ОvКluărТТΝ rТsМuluТΝ
pКrtТМulКrΝКlΝsТtuКţТОТΝunuТΝloМΝНОΝmunМăΝpОΝМКrОΝnuΝoΝputОmΝМontrolКέ 
Acest instrument poate produce sindromul de vibrКţТОΝ mсnă-ЛrКţΝ НКМăΝ
utТlТгКrОКΝ КМОstuТКΝ ОstОΝ ОПОМtuКtăΝ ьnΝ moНΝ ТnКНОМvКtέΝ θutОţТΝ РăsТΝ unΝ РСТНΝ НОΝ
РОstТonКrОΝ КΝ vТЛrКţТТlorΝ mсnă-ЛrКţΝ lКΝ
www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf  . VăΝ rОМomКnНămΝ unΝ proРrКmΝ НОΝ
monТtorТгКrОΝКΝsănătăţТТΝpОntruΝКΝНОpТstКΝНТnΝtТmpΝsТmptomОlОΝМКrОΝКuΝlОРăturăΝ
МuΝ ОбpunОrОКΝ lКΝ гРomotΝ şТΝ vТЛrКţТТ,Ν КstПОlΝ ьnМсtΝ proМОНurТlОΝ НОΝ РОstТonКrОΝ săΝ
poКtăΝПТΝmoНТПТМКtОΝьnΝsМopulΝprОvОnТrТТΝКПОМţТunilor viitoare. 
 
Turkish TR : ύürültüΝvОΝTТtrОşТmΝςОвКnı 
TümΝ НОğОrlОrΝ ЛuΝ вКвınınΝ tКrТСТΝ ТtТЛКrıвlКΝ РünМОlНТrέΝ EnΝ sonΝ ЛТlРТlОrΝ ТхТnΝ lütПОnΝ
www.cp.com ’uΝгТвКrОtΝОНТnТгέ 
ςТlНТrТlОnΝ ЛuΝ НОğОrlОrΝ КНıΝ РОхОnΝ stКnНКrtlКrКΝ uвРunΝ olarak laboratuar tipi 
tОstlОrНОnΝ ОlНОΝ ОНТlОnΝ НОğОrlОrНТrΝ vОΝ rТsФΝ НОğОrlОnНТrmОsТΝ ФullКnımınКΝ uвРunΝ
НОğТlНТrέΝ нгОlΝ ТşΝ вОrlОrТnНОΝ ölхülОnΝ НОğОrlОr,Ν КхıФlКnКnΝ НОğОrlОrНОnΝ НКСКΝ
вüФsОФΝolКЛТlТrέΝύОrхОФΝmКruгΝФКlmКΝНОğОrlОrТΝvОΝЛТrОвsОlΝФullКnıМıΝ tКrКПınНКnΝ
tecrüЛОΝОНТlОnΝ гКrКrΝ РörmОΝ rТsФТΝ ЛОnгОrsТгНТrΝ vОΝ ФullКnıМınınΝ хКlışmКΝşОФlТnО,Ν
ТşlОnОМОФΝpКrхКвКΝvОΝ ТşΝ ТstКsвonununΝвКpısınınΝвКnıΝsırКΝmКruгΝФКlmКΝsürОsТΝ
ТlОΝФullКnıМınınΝПТгТФsОlΝНurumunКΝЛКğlıНırέΝ 
Bizler, Chicago Pneumatic olarak, kontrolü elimizde olmayan ЛТrΝ ТşΝ вОrТΝ
НurumunНКФТΝ öгОlΝ rТsФΝ НОğОrlОnНТrmОsТnНОΝ РОrхОФΝ mКruгΝ ФКlmКвıΝ вКnsıtКnΝ
НОğОrlОrΝ вОrТnОΝ ЛТlНТrТlОnΝ НОğОrlОrТnΝ ФullКnılmКsınınΝ sonuхlКrınНКnΝ sorumluΝ
tutulКmКвıгέ 
ςuΝКrКхΝuвРunΝФullКnılmКНığınНК,ΝtТtrОşТmОΝЛКğlıΝОl-ФolΝСКstКlıФΝЛОlТrtТlОrТnОΝвolΝ
açabilir. El-ФolΝtТtrОşТmΝФontrolüΝТlОΝТlРТlТΝЛТrΝρTΝФlКvuгuΝКşКğıНКФТΝКНrОstОΝ
mevcuttur: www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf    
İlОrТНОΝolКЛТlОМОФΝsКФКtlıФlКrınΝönlОnmОsТnОΝвönОlТФΝolКrКФΝвönОtТmΝusullОrТnНОΝ
НОğТşТФlТФΝвКpılКЛТlmОsТΝТхТnΝРürültüΝvОвКΝtТtrОşТmОΝmКruгΝФКlmКФlКΝТlРТlТΝ
olКЛТlОМОФΝЛОlТrtТlОrТnΝОrФОnΝtОşСТsТnТΝsКğlКвКМКФΝЛТrΝsКğlıФΝРöгОtТmΝproРrКmınıΝ
önerilir.   
 

Korean KO : 소음 및 진동 선언 

모든 수치는 이 문서 발행 㔲의 수치입니다. 최신 정보는 cp.com 사이䔎를 
참조하십㔲오. 
선언된 수치들은 진술된 표준을 준수하는 실험실 유형의 㔲험을 통해 

얻어졌으며 위험 평가에는 충분하지 못䞿니다. 개별 작업 위치에서 측정되는 

값들은 선언된 값보다 클 수 있습니다. 개별 사용자가 체험하는 실제의 노출 

수치와 피해의 위험은 독䔏한 것으로서, 사용자의 작업 방㔳, 작업 대상물 및 

작업 대 설계 그리고 노출 㔲간 및 사용자의 신체 상태에 따라 다릅니다. 㩖희 

Chicago Pneumatic에서는 자사가 통제할 수 없는 작업장 상황에서의 개별 위험 

평가에 있어서, 실제 노출을 반영하는 수치 대신 선언된 수치를 사용하는데 

따른 결과에 대해 책임질 수 없습니다. 

이 공구의 사용을 㩗절하게 관리하지 않으면 수지 진동 증후군을 일으킬 수 

있습니다. 수지 진동 관리에 대한 EU 안내서는 

www.pneurop.eu/uploads/documents/pdf/PN3-02-
NV_Declaration_info_sheet_0111.pdf   사이䔎에서 구할 수 있습니다. 

소음 또는 진동 노출 관련 증후군을 조기에 발견하여 관리 절차 변경을 통해 

미래의 난청을 방지할 수 있는 건강 감㔲 프로그램을 추천䞿니다. 
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